
First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

1st Infiniti Ent Inc 3/21/2008 1179 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,863.57
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

3 D Landscaping Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $630.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

3 S Construction Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $6,998.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

84 Lumber Company 5/19/2008 3483 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $44,337.75 $2,137.20 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4327 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

84 Lumber Company 5/19/2008 3310 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $44,337.75 $2,137.20 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3483 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

84 Lumber Company 10/28/2008 4329 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,983.62 $2,137.20 $1,880.10

1 - Late Filed
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4327
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

A & A Retaining Walls Inc 3/13/2008 980 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,708.00 6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

A 1 Landscape Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $750.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

A D Harvell 3/27/2008 872 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $428.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Reduce and allow in the amount of $190.00

A Plus Reprographics LLC 3/24/2008 822 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $77.91 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

AA Budget Mailbox Supply Co 3/25/2008 812 BLANK BLANK $680.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

AA Budget Mailbox Supply Co 3/25/2008 811 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $765.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $85.00

AAA Perfect Design Concrete 3/24/2008 827 BLANK BLANK $3,214.60
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

AAA Soil Products Inc 5/13/2008 2075 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $10,164.85
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Aardvark Septic Services LLC 5/15/2008 2152 BLANK BLANK $94,415.00 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $93,323.14

ABC Pest and Lawn Service 
Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $256.75 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 

Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

ABCO Engineering 
Corporation 4/8/2008 1312 BLANK BLANK $1,098.00

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1291
4 - Withdrawn
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

ABCO Engineering 
Corporation 4/8/2008 1313 BLANK BLANK $165.00 4 - Withdrawn

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

ABCO Engineering 
Corporation 4/8/2008 1314 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $555.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

ABCO Engineering Inc dba 
ABCO Construction Services 4/8/2008 1291 BLANK BLANK $6,700.00 4 - Withdrawn

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

ABCO Engineering Inc dba 
ABCO Construction Services 4/8/2008 1290 BLANK BLANK $650.00 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Able Golf Course Supply 3/24/2008 845 BLANK BLANK $169.55 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Abrahamson Engineering Inc 5/15/2008 2193 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $17,950.47 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Absolute Plastering Inc 4/10/2008 1461 BLANK BLANK $26,222.44 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $13,842.31

Acacia Enterprises dba Cactus 
Lighting 5/19/2008 3497 BLANK BLANK $29,970.45 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 1 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 22 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Acad Plus Inc 4/8/2008 1114 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $4,451.24 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

17 - Improper Amounts Included
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $3,193.04

Access Control Technologies 4/21/2008 1548 BLANK BLANK $27,787.50

4 - Withdrawn
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Access Control Technologies 
Inc 4/21/2008 1547 BLANK BLANK $4,851.20 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $497.50

Access Control Technologies 
Inc 4/21/2008 1441 BLANK BLANK $5,592.00

4 - Withdrawn
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ace Asphalt 5/8/2008 1919 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $1,761.41 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $1,761.41

Ace Expediter Inc 3/25/2008 853 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $240.28 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

Action Gypsum Supply 4/1/2008 1203 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $5,804.35 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Acton Mobile Industries LLC 4/8/2008 1119 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,943.43 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $4,354.31

Adair Plumbing LLC 3/24/2008 918 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $84,841.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $74,395.74

Adams Bros 5/2/2008 1745 BLANK BLANK $5,214.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Addicks U D Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $721.03 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Adell Mccarter 4/11/2008 2017 BLANK BLANK $700.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Admiral Chem Dry 4/8/2008 1251 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $7,492.68 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $2,134.90

Admiral Windows and Doors 
Inc 4/17/2008 1424 BLANK BLANK $1,311.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Advance Mold Remediation Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,685.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Advanced Modular Structures 4/18/2008 1396 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $15,086.42 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $15,086.42

Advanced Pro Remediation 
LLC 10/24/2008 4323 Beacon Hill at Mountain's 

Edge, LLC 08-20746 $5,304.41 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Advantage Framer 
Construction Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $190.15 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 

Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Advantage Plumbing Inc 4/8/2008 1304 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $26,587.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $3,153.00

AEL Financial LLC 4/18/2008 1433 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $77,437.43 $110,000.00
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4008
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Afsahi Family Trust 5/8/2008 1979 BLANK BLANK $5,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 2 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 23 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Aggie Inc 5/19/2008 4253
Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $24,535.30
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4254
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Aggie Inc 5/19/2008 4254 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $24,535.30

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Aggie Inc 5/19/2008 4252 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 
LLC 08-10962 $24,535.30

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4254
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Aggie Inc 5/19/2008 4250 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 
LLC 08-10964 $24,535.30

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4254
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Aggie Inc 5/19/2008 4251 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $24,535.30
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4254
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Aguilar Masonry Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $2,640.06 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Aguilares Masonry Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,556.96 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

AHI Supply LP 5/6/2008 1886 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $1,083.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

AIC Enterprises Inc cancel Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $125.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

AIG Bankruptcy Collections 5/16/2008 2898 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Alan & Catherine Kesack 5/19/2008 3163 BLANK BLANK $34,554.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Alan Fidler 4/21/2008 1440 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $27,090.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Alb Industries 5/12/2008 2359 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $17,396.96 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 

Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Alberto Jauregui Designs 
1310 Ranch Rd 5/9/2008 1889 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $11,492.50 $10,950.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $12,320.00
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

Alfred M Cogbill 5/13/2008 2144 BLANK BLANK $10,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Alfred Marchetti Inc dba J M 
Plastering Inc 3/21/2008 770 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $2,075.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

All Fence Co Inc 5/20/2008 4017 BLANK BLANK $21,911.75
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

All Offsite Inc 4/7/2008 1357 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $427.50 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

All Star Erosion Control Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $54.45 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Allied Building Products Corp 6/17/2008 4119 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $58,407.66

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Allied Concrete 4/21/2008 1541 BLANK BLANK $86,156.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,190.00
Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP, Case No. 08-10938

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 3 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 24 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Allied Concrete Pumping LP 4/21/2008 1637 BLANK BLANK $10,901.50
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Allison Okon 3/24/2008 823 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $20,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Aloha Grading Inc Schedule F Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $1,212.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order
Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Alphagraphics 3/20/2008 777 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $315.21 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Alphagraphics 3/20/2008 778 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $315.21 2 - Duplicate of Claim #777 Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Alphagraphics 3/14/2008 782 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $315.21 2 - Duplicate of Claim #778 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Alpine Pinnacle Inc 3/24/2008 844 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $729.37 17 - Improper Amounts Included

24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount $54.20
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

Aluflab Inc 3/31/2008 1072 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $2,568.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $1,326.00

Ameri Cad Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $17,295.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

American Bath LLC Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $270.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

American Bath Resurfacing Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $49.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

American Cement Corporation 5/16/2008 3890 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $1,317,746.48 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2745

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

American Door & Millwork 
Company 5/13/2008 1945 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $20,598.91 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $142.25
American Electrical Services 
Of Tampa Bay Inc 4/25/2008 1527 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $16,141.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $725.00

American Gale Insulation & 
Specialties 2/13/2008 234 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,900.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

American Home Landscape 5/13/2008 2103 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $19,955.11 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $13,399.70

American Security Installers 
Inc 5/9/2008 1969 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $480,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

American System Integrators 
Inc 5/9/2008 1970 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $480,000.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1969 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

American Woodmark Corp 
dba Timberlake Cabinet 5/16/2008 2577 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $140,621.00
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Amerispec Home Inspection 4/1/2008 999 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $7,995.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP, Case No. 08-10938
Reduce and allow in the amount of $90.00

Amick Construction Inc 4/29/2008 1640 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ana Maria Plaza On Behalf of 
Herself and On Behalf of All 
Others Similarly Situated

6/24/2009 4481 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 26 - Litigation
35 - Unliquidated Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Anderson Promotions 3/24/2008 977 TOUSA Homes Arizona, 
LLC 08-10956 $150.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 

Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Anderson Windsor Garage 
Door Inc 4/11/2008 1489 BLANK BLANK $207.16

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 4 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 25 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Angela Perkins 4/17/2008 1417 BLANK BLANK BLANK

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ankmar Garage Door 4/15/2008 1647 BLANK BLANK $1,440.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ann Goade 3/24/2008 950 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $210,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Anne Arundel County 
Maryland 11/6/2008 4381 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $23,401.02 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Anozira Door Systems 4/15/2008 1643 BLANK BLANK $4,113.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Anselmo Silva 5/19/2008 2874 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Anthem Community Council 5/19/2008 3232 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,079.34 4 - Withdrawn
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Anthony D Scali 3/24/2008 792 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Any Season Insulation LLC 3/20/2008 774 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,935.00

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Apollo Marble & Stone 
Products Company 5/16/2008 2323 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $2,996.79 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,247.44

Apollo Marble & Stone 
Products Company 11/5/2008 4348 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $1,247.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Apollo Marble & Stone 
Products Company 11/5/2008 4347 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $11,765.73 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $11,765.73
Apollo Marble & Stone 
Products Company 5/16/2008 2617 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $22,111.68 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $22,111.68

April Brown 4/23/2008 1716 BLANK BLANK $17,260.00 $17,090.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Aqua Doc Inc 3/24/2008 742 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $14,760.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arcadis Geraghty & Miller Inc 5/13/2008 2034 BLANK BLANK $32,165.32
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Architectural Arts by Vathauer 
Studio Inc 4/1/2008 1364 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $11,149.50 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 

allowed

Arcia Finish Carpentry Corp 5/19/2008 3843 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $90,629.92 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $59,162.82

Arena Fence com Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $677.92 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Arizona Construction Cleaning 5/19/2008 3864 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $4,943.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Department of 
Revenue 7/31/2008 4182 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $586,260.64 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Department of 
Revenue 4/14/2008 3147 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 

LLC 08-10962 $15,299.41 $26,612.34
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 5 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 26 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Arizona Department of 
Revenue 4/15/2008 1407 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 

LLC 08-10962 $15,299.41 $26,612.34
2 - Duplicate of Claim #3147
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Department of 
Revenue 1/26/2009 4427 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 

LLC 08-10962 $50,000.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Department of 
Revenue 1/26/2009 4429 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 

LLC 08-10962 $50,000.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Department of 
Revenue 4/14/2008 3151 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 

LLC 08-10964 $1,265.82 $125.25
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Department of 
Revenue 4/15/2008 1494 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 

LLC 08-10964 $1,265.82 $125.25

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Department of 
Revenue 4/14/2008 3219 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $11,306.04 $1,306.73 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Labor Force Inc d b a 
Labor Systems Temporary 
Services

6/20/2008 4130 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $1,662.60

1 - Late Filed
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Public Service Co 10/15/2008 4268 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $13,493.28

1 - Late Filed
2 - Duplicate of Claim #4229
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arizona Public SVC Co Schedule F Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $75.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order
Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Arrington & Company PA 3/21/2008 734 BLANK BLANK $2,400.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arrow Masonry Company Inc 5/20/2008 4067 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $711,056.44 1 - Late Filed

2 - Duplicate of Claim #3582 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arrow Masonry Company Inc 5/15/2008 3609 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $711,056.44 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2876 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Arrowood Franco 4/8/2008 1109 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $525.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Artall Judy Dba Brightway 
Carpet Cleaning 3/28/2008 1026 BLANK BLANK $455.02

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $349.55
Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

Artistic Stairs LTD 3/24/2008 1215 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $50,262.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Askey Hughey Inc 5/16/2008 2688 BLANK BLANK $8,306.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Assured Document 
Destruction 5/19/2008 3405 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $253.90 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1542 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Assured Document 
Destruction 4/21/2008 1542 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $253.90 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $151.95

AT&T Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $764.88 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

ATCS PLC 3/26/2008 1315 BLANK BLANK $4,615.71

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Atlantic Exterior Specialist Inc 5/19/2008 4239 BLANK BLANK $15,506.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,976.00
Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP, Case No. 08-10938

Atlas Rain Gutter Systems Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $230.00 11 - Against wrong debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Atmos Energy Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $7,168.54 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 6 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 27 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Atmos Energy Corp Aus Dal Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $7,613.72 11 - Against wrong debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

ATS Engineers Inspectors and 4/28/2008 1679 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $90.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Aurora Utility City of Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $385.08 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

AVI eConsulting LLC 5/9/2008 3902 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $93,406.91 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1904
12 - Against Multiple Debtors Claim to be disallowed and expunged

AZTEC MARKING CO INC 2/20/2008 91 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $112.04 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

AZTEC MARKING CO INC 2/20/2008 92 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $64.14 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

AZTEC MARKING CO INC 2/20/2008 93 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $18.67 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

AZTEC MARKING CO INC 2/20/2008 94 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $14.52 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

AZTEC MARKING CO INC 2/20/2008 95 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $144.94 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

AZTEC MARKING CO INC 2/20/2008 96 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $175.05 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

AZTEC MARKING CO INC 2/20/2008 97 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $543.43 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

B & B Construction Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $868.92 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

B & W Custom Glass and 
Mirror Inc 6/23/2008 4234 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,923.40

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Baltimore Suncom 5/9/2008 1885 BLANK BLANK $1,400.00

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1884
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Baltimore Suncom 5/9/2008 1884 BLANK BLANK $0.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bank Midwest NA 5/15/2008 2195 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $61,480,130.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bankers Insurance Group 5/19/2008 3161 BLANK BLANK $76,820.51
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Banko Overhead Doors Inc 4/15/2008 1434 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $5,795.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $1,950.00

Bar W Services LLC 5/8/2008 1818 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $4,365.00

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bar W Services LLC 5/8/2008 1819 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $16,977.50 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Baron Holly 3/24/2008 962 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $12,575.00 $2,425.00 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

BCI Bebout Concrete Inc 5/15/2008 2156 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $27,293.00 4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

BDO Seidman LLP 4/15/2008 1632 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,184.00
4 - Withdrawn
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Beautiful Mailbox Co Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $170.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Becker & Poliakoff PA 5/12/2008 1990 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $55,281.98 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1943

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Becker & Poliakoff PA 5/12/2008 1991 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $45,272.02 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1944
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Belinda W Kwok 5/14/2008 2126 BLANK BLANK $853.45

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
8 - Equity Interests
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bell Concrete Inc 4/8/2008 1152 BLANK BLANK $33,632.00
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bellinger DeWolf & Sullivan 5/19/2008 3388 BLANK BLANK $9,722.08 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 7 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 28 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Belvedere Contracting 5/9/2008 1973 BLANK BLANK $162,768.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $156,119.70
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as an Unsecured claim

Ben Bjerk 4/15/2008 1386 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ben Dyer Associates 3/24/2008 735 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $450.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Benjamin & Denis Love 4/8/2008 1267 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Benjamin Shatkun 5/2/2008 1750 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $53,175.00 $2,425.00
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3560
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

BennettS Bar B Que Inc 4/3/2008 1148 BLANK BLANK $0.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bergeron Earl 3/24/2008 1275 BLANK BLANK $620.00 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $300.00

BET ER Mix Inc 4/7/2008 1322 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $12,044.08 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $2,184.93

Beta Drywall 5/16/2008 3481 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $17,632.50 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3120
4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Beta Drywall 5/19/2008 3120 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $17,632.50 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3481
4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Betty J Ross 5/22/2008 3798 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $0.00 $0.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Beus Gilbert PLLC 5/20/2008 4018 BLANK BLANK $17,392.02
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bexar Metro Water Dist Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $845.19 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

BH Drywall Stucco & Painting 
Co Inc 5/16/2008 3268 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $12,896.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $12,896.00

Big Boys Lawn & Landscape 
Inc 4/23/2008 1501 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $133,262.36 $1,726.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1555

17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Big Boys Lawn & Landscape 
Inc 4/23/2008 1493 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $133,262.36 $1,726.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1555

17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Big Boys Lawn & Landscape 
Inc 4/23/2008 1499 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $133,262.36 $1,726.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1555

17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Big Boys Lawn & Landscape 
Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,548.00 11 - Against wrong debtor

16 - No Amount Due / No Record
Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Big D Building Center Dawkins 
Inc 4/1/2008 1137 BLANK BLANK $4,618.30 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $3,914.01

Big Red Welding 5/30/2008 4066 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $8,750.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Big Red Welding 11/6/2008 4382 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $8,750.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $325.00

Billy & Peggy Early and 
William J Early 4/2/2008 1101 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bishoy Asaad 3/24/2008 739 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $250.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bison Building Materials Ltd Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,334.55 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Blackstone Security Services 
Inc 3/31/2008 893 BLANK BLANK $2,418.00 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Blackton Inc 5/9/2008 1888 BLANK BLANK $14,978.23

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $10,277.09
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Blackton Roofing Inc 6/23/2008 4138 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $190.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 8 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 29 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Blancas Cleaning Service Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $4,435.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Blue Spruce Custom dbs Blue 
Spruce Seamless Gutter 5/16/2008 2816 BLANK BLANK $965.44

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Blue Star Electric Inc 5/19/2008 3059 BLANK BLANK $27,231.91 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Blue Tree Service Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,777.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

BMC West dba SelectBuild 
Colorado 5/19/2008 3071 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $3,437.00 4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

BMCW Southcentral LP N Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $111.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

BMR Investments Eddie 
Barker 3/28/2008 1062 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $30,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bobby Benson 4/7/2008 1351 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $27,000.00 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bonnie Prashad 3/28/2008 1025 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $24,825.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Borm Associates Inc 11/4/2008 4356 BLANK BLANK $2,651.78 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,535.73

Boulder County Treasurer 5/19/2008 3231 Engle/James LLC 08-10947 $95,436.48 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1170 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

BRAC CORP DBA TEMP 
CONNECTION 2/20/2008 98 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,867.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
33 - Subject to Avoidance Action

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brad Easterling 3/24/2008 930 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,651.25 18 - No Amount Specified Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bradley & Debra Bryson 5/13/2008 2112 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $700,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brandt Surveying Company 
Inc 3/24/2008 798 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $11,635.00

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brazoria County Tax Office 7/25/2008 4163 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,327.45 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brenda & Don Shafer 5/20/2008 3983 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $2,951.38 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brenda Arnold 3/27/2008 1175 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,248.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 706 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,288.66 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 707 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,387.80 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 708 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $302.23 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 709 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,288.66 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 710 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,288.66 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 711 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,387.80 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 712 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,212.98 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 713 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,212.98 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 714 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,463.48 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 715 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,364.32 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 716 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,364.32 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 9 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 30 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 723 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,288.66

2 - Duplicate of Claim #706
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 728 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,387.80

2 - Duplicate of Claim #707
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 717 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $302.23 2 - Duplicate of Claim #708
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 719 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,288.66 2 - Duplicate of Claim #709 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 720 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,288.66 2 - Duplicate of Claim #710 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 721 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,387.80

2 - Duplicate of Claim #711
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 722 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,212.98

2 - Duplicate of Claim #712
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 724 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,212.98

2 - Duplicate of Claim #713
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 725 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,463.48

2 - Duplicate of Claim #714
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brevard County Tax Collector 3/18/2008 727 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,364.32

2 - Duplicate of Claim #716
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brian & Tiffany Murphy 5/5/2008 1755 BLANK BLANK $98,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brian Appelblatt and Stacy 
Appelblatt 5/19/2008 3652 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $74,888.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brian Lynn and Deborah Lynn 5/16/2008 4206 BLANK BLANK $79,500.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Brick Selections LTD 3/24/2008 738 BLANK BLANK $431.33 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $264.90

Brittany King 4/8/2008 1265 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $509,700.00 5 - Facially Defective
26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Broomfield City of Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,004.59 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Broward County Dept of 
Finance 2/15/2008 2 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bruce & Catheryne Dash 5/19/2008 3426 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $15,095.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bruce Hartmann 5/7/2008 1812 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,158.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
8 - Equity Interests

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bruce Leinberger 3/28/2008 1069 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 BLANK

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1067
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Bruce Leinberger 3/28/2008 1067 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 BLANK

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 10 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 31 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Bruce N Beattie 4/11/2008 1595 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $17,575.00 $2,425.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Buena Vista Woods 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/16/2008 3291 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Buffalo Framing and Truss LP 5/19/2008 3845 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $70,278.72

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Builder Homesite Inc 5/19/2008 3296 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $21,110.30 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $21,110.30

Builder Services Group Inc 5/23/2008 4026 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $39,946.55 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Builder Services Group Inc 5/23/2008 4027 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $56,477.28 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Builder Specialties Inc dba 
ARD Distributors 5/22/2008 3791 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $113,194.14

1 - Late Filed
2 - Duplicate of Claim #3723
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Builders Blinds 5/14/2008 2044 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $18,389.21 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Reduce and allow in the amount of $2,080.00

Builders Blinds 5/14/2008 2053 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $801.40 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Builders Blinds & Designs LLC 
dba Home Design Elements 3/24/2008 1244 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $34,352.57 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $14,863.27

Builders Blinds of Texas Ltd 5/14/2008 2050 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $10,225.75
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Builders Blinds of Texas Ltd 5/14/2008 2055 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $1,300.87 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $380.60

Builders Fence Corp Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,990.48 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Builders Plus of Central Texas 5/19/2008 3079 BLANK BLANK $3,153.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Builders Plus of Central Texas 5/19/2008 3319 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $45,983.97 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $966.00

Building Envelope Consultants 
dba Jack Brown & Associates 4/8/2008 1245 BLANK BLANK BLANK

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1243
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Built Green Colorado 4/1/2008 1190 BLANK BLANK $8,080.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Burch & Cracchiolo PA 5/19/2008 3476 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $874.34 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Burgemeister Bell Inc 5/13/2008 2067 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $999.00
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Burkett Engineering Inc 4/29/2008 1670 BLANK BLANK $47,931.35 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $33,796.25

Bussen Mayer Engineering 
Group Inc 4/29/2008 1678 BLANK BLANK $1,854.50

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

C & C Marble Inc Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,127.78 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

C Lee Inc dba Superior Site 
Services 10/28/2008 4328 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,977.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

C&G Turf Management LLC 
dba Color Burst Landscapes 5/16/2008 2955 Newmark Homes 

Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $29,048.83
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4111
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 11 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 32 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

C&G Turf Management LLC 
dba Color Burst Landscapes 6/10/2008 4111 Newmark Homes 

Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $27,748.83

1 - Late Filed
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Calixto Calderon 5/19/2008 3302 BLANK BLANK $70,356.00 $4,850.00
2 - Duplicate of Claim #2887
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Calixto Calderon 5/19/2008 3033 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $70,356.00 $4,850.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2887 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Calvins Electric LTD Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $100.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Cam Guard Systems Inc 11/6/2008 4378 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,056.74 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Candace Galat 3/28/2008 1059 BLANK BLANK $300.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Canyon Springs HOA 10/22/2008 4301 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $0.00
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Capital Tree Relocators Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,540.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Capri Engineering Inc 1/31/2008 243 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $31,820.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Reduce and allow in the amount of $11,705.00

Carescape Inc 3/31/2008 986 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $21,052.95 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $17,238.44

Carey & Molly Wong 4/1/2008 1199 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Carl Dossier 4/7/2008 1326 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $7,003.14

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Carnahan Proctor & Cross Inc 
2ND FLR 3/28/2008 1063 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $300.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $100.00

Carol Sotterly 5/16/2008 2858 BLANK BLANK $1,700.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Carol Zarrella 3/31/2008 911 BLANK BLANK $3,778.69
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Carpenter Contractors 4/9/2008 1486 BLANK BLANK $2,215.00 $26,287.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Carroll & Lange Inc 5/19/2008 3276 Engle/James LLC 08-10947 $2,181.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Casa Mechanical Services 
LLP 3/24/2008 1247 Newmark Homes 

Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $60.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Casa Mechanical Services 
LLP 3/24/2008 1249 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $8,461.82

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Casabella Property Owners 
Assoc Inc 10/21/2008 4306 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Cast Fireplaces Inc 3/24/2008 1217 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $14,425.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $500.00

Castaneda Framers Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $800.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 12 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 33 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Castillo Expert Tree Service 3/28/2008 1061 BLANK BLANK $1,500.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Castle Rock Development 
Company 5/19/2008 3837 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $76,356.02 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Castle Rock Town of Util Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $372.33 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

CAT Processing Inc 5/28/2008 4003 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $17,990.41

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Catalina Roofing & Supply Inc 5/22/2008 3863 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $32,600.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Cates Kottas Development 
LLC 5/15/2008 3540 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $61,143.84 $1,130,137.00 5 - Facially Defective

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Catherine and Adam Mizzi 5/19/2008 3942 BLANK BLANK $18,253.00 $2,425.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Caulfield & Wheeler Inc 3/24/2008 835 BLANK BLANK $3,455.40
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CB Hardware Inc 3/31/2008 1139 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,265.90
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CBS Outdoor Inc 10/1/2008 4261 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $3,473.66 2 - Duplicate of Claim #4262 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CBS Outdoor Inc 9/29/2008 4262 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $3,473.66 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CBS Outdoor Inc 7/3/2008 4140 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $59,427.12 1 - Late Filed

12 - Against Multiple Debtors Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CBS Outdoor Inc 7/3/2008 4141 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $13,800.00 1 - Late Filed

12 - Against Multiple Debtors Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CBS Outdoor Inc 4/24/2008 1538 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,839.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CBS Outdoor Inc 5/19/2008 3539 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,839.50 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1538 Claim to be disallowed and expunged
CC Loan Acquisition LLC 5/16/2008 2957 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15,000,000.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2281 Claim to be disallowed and expunged
CD & E Services Inc dba 
Royal Enterprises 5/19/2008 3703 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $23,278.87 $66,320.20 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $89,599.07
CDR Presidential LLC 5/13/2008 2122 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,936.88 28 - Assumed Contracts Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Cement Industries Inc 2/11/2008 239 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $22,003.52

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Central Florida Consulting Sur 
VeyingInc 3/24/2008 834 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,100.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,700.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reclassified as an Unsecured claim

Central Supply Company 4/11/2008 1134 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $135,095.34 5 - Facially Defective
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Central Supply Company 4/17/2008 1500 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $135,095.34 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1133 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Central Supply Company 4/11/2008 1133 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $135,095.34

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1134
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Central Supply Company 3/12/2008 201 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $135,095.34
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1134
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CH2M Hill 5/21/2008 4223 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $3,011.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Chadwick Electric Inc 3/31/2008 896 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,284.32 $2,634.12 4 - Withdrawn
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 13 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 34 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Champion Pools & Spas Inc 3/27/2008 943 BLANK BLANK $470.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $220.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Champion Windows Austin Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $2,143.98

11 - Against wrong debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/18/2008 1566 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.83 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1573 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.94 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1577 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.71 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1579 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.71 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1601 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.83 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1602 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.71 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/18/2008 1603 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.71 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1605 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $120.18 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1606 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.71 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1607 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.71 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1608 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.71 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1625 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.71 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1627 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.71 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1628 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $119.83 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles County Maryland 4/22/2008 1604 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,901.24
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Charles Rothfield 5/19/2008 3561 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Chas Roberts Air Conditioning 4/28/2008 1686 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $20,593.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

ChemDry of Tennessee 6/23/2008 4128 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $112.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Chriss Custome Cabinets Inc 4/7/2008 1328 BLANK BLANK $4,955.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,496.00
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Christianson Company 5/20/2008 4021 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,865.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Christianson Plumbing S A 5/13/2008 1963 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $49,149.76 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Christina Clixby 5/5/2008 1761 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $860.00 $2,425.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Christina Wells 4/11/2008 1598 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $241,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Christopher Consultants 5/16/2008 2687 BLANK BLANK $9,693.85

4 - Withdrawn
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 14 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 35 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Christopher J Shipley Esq 5/16/2008 3272 BLANK BLANK $6,309.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Christopher Reid 3/27/2008 940 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Chromatek Imaging Inc 4/28/2008 1663 BLANK BLANK $144.16 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Circle L Roofing 4/1/2008 1155 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $76,829.30 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $76,829.30

CirclePixcom LLC 3/24/2008 1284 BLANK BLANK $1,168.68 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Circuit City Stores Inc 4/2/2008 1090 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $26,698.52 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,856.00

CIT Technology Financing 3/27/2008 718 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $100,216.49
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 64 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,418.41
2 - Duplicate of Claim #46
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 85 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $14,839.79 2 - Duplicate of Claim #81 and 84
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 36 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,107.64 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 45 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,687.14 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 53 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,154.85 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 57 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $9,097.23 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 71 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $9,537.01 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 73 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $9,358.20 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 79 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,295.92 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 80 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,876.78 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 81 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $14,839.79 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 82 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,917.71 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 83 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $9,212.79 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 35 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $14,464.87 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 72 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,885.72
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $10,087.63
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 76 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $12,030.19
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $10,359.20
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 70 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $14,495.26
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $12,477.38
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 10 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $17,253.34
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $14,563.02
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 15 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 36 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 43 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,630.11
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $4,869.77
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 69 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,351.91
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $4,948.36
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 12 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $11,374.47
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,189.80
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 61 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $11,506.13
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,212.45
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 68 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,284.32
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,229.46
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 5 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,322.33

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,436.94
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 44 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,347.63
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,459.07
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 20 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,683.22
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,659.05
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 50 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,737.05
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,764.68
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 38 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,683.22
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,838.45
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 39 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,683.22
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,838.45
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 49 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,720.87
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,877.60
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 59 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,720.87
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,877.60
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 40 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,059.54
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,931.43
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 67 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,838.48
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,066.59
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 19 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,079.45
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,182.68
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 16 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 37 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 77 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,020.39
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,186.18
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 75 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,313.49
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,322.56
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 21 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,662.12
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,332.98
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 66 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,418.48
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,395.13
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 74 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,398.29
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,534.01
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 46 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,459.83
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,572.06
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 63 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,090.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,694.62
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 65 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,691.32
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,696.03
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 37 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,175.65
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,698.53
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 78 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,333.77
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,703.97
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 41 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,215.53
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,920.91
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 54 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $9,166.26
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $8,392.22
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 86 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,994.21
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $8,950.51
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 15 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,078.17
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $9,106.77
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 55 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $9,919.34
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $9,628.04
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 56 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,701.01
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $9,693.26
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 17 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 38 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

CIT Technology Financing 2/20/2008 13 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,586.99
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $9,971.15
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

City of Brentwood 5/16/2008 2952 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $282.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Brentwood 5/16/2008 2953 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $282.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Brentwood 5/16/2008 2951 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $239.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Brentwood Tax 5/16/2008 2380 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $221.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Brentwood Tax 5/16/2008 2391 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $239.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Brentwood Tax 5/16/2008 2406 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $227.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Brentwood Tax 5/16/2008 2395 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $239.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Brentwood Tax 5/16/2008 2399 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $221.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Brentwood Tax 5/16/2008 2402 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $227.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Brentwood Tax 5/16/2008 2409 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $239.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City Of Cedar Park Util Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $6,149.60 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

City of DeLand 4/28/2008 1578 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,136.55
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $558.46
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

City of DeLand 4/28/2008 1587 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,333.35
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $579.26
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

City of Eustis Utility 3/24/2008 1283 BLANK BLANK $7,410.58
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2488 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2491 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $145.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2493 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2506 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2507 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2508 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2509 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 18 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 39 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2510 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2628 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2899 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2979 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $190.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2981 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $76.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2260 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2489 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $183.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2496 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $76.00

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2486 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2487 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2490 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2492 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2494 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2495 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $245.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2497 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $272.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2498 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $245.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2499 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $76.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2500 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $76.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2501 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $76.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2502 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2503 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $76.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2504 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $367.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2505 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $911.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 19 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 40 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2625 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2983 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $162.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2985 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2991 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2993 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2995 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2996 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 3001 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/9/2008 2258 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2259 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2261 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2263 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Franklin 5/16/2008 2264 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $109.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Friendswood Util Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $397.89 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

City of League City 4/7/2008 3809 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $21,113.24 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3501 Claim to be disallowed and expunged
City Of Littleton 5/16/2008 4207 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $56,560.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Mesquite and Mesquite 
Independent School District 5/19/2008 3028 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $863.19 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1644 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City of Pearland 5/19/2008 3670 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3009 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City Of Pearland Permits Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $2,229.22 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

City of Pearland Util Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,762.80 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

City of Richmond Util Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $23.52 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

City Of Round Rock Util Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $2,738.28 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

City of Spring Hill Util Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $87.27 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

City of Sugar Land 5/19/2008 3101 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,182.40 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3811 Claim to be disallowed and expunged
City of Sugar Land 4/7/2008 3811 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,182.40 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3811 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

City Public Service Util Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $33,802.93 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Citywide Banks 5/16/2008 2593 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $52,925.46 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2579 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 20 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 41 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Civil Constructors Bill Rodgers 4/16/2008 1496 BLANK BLANK $50,000.00 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Clark County Business 
License Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $200.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order
Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Clark County Development 
Service 4/8/2008 1142 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,700,007.95 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 

Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Clary & Associates Inc 5/13/2008 2094 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,750.00
2 - Duplicate of Claim #1268
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Clary & Associates Inc 3/24/2008 1268 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $4,750.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Clayton Glass & Accessories 
Inc 5/12/2008 3665 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 

LLC 08-10962 $1,774.00 $443.50 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Clayton Glass & Accessories 
Inc 5/12/2008 3662 BLANK BLANK $5,518.00 $1,379.50

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,138.00
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960
Claim to be reclassified as an Unsecured claim

Clear Channel Outdoor 5/22/2008 3795 BLANK BLANK $23,849.79
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Clear Creek Independent 
School District 7/25/2008 4161 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $23,175.58 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Cliff Harris 3/31/2008 1336 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,515.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CliffS Trucking Inc 5/19/2008 3034 BLANK BLANK $76,004.43 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CMX LLC 5/15/2008 2059 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $139,274.52 5 - Facially Defective

17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CMX LLC 5/15/2008 2166 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $57,180.16
5 - Facially Defective
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

CNA Surety Company through 
its Subsidiaries 5/19/2008 3090 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $6,605,941.00 5 - Facially Defective

24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Coastal Irrigation Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $175.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

CoCentrix Inc 5/12/2008 2001 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $4,500.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $4,354.84

Collier County Tax Collector 
Courthouse 3/19/2008 1219 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $89,627.87

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Colonial Sash & Door Inc 4/8/2008 1297 BLANK BLANK $10,696.31
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,324.47
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Color Wheel Paint MFG Co 3/21/2008 771 BLANK BLANK $5,920.68
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Columbia Engineering 1/31/2008 244 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $24,500.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Colvin Surveying Company 4/3/2008 1147 BLANK BLANK $274.85 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Comcast D Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $110.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Comet Electric & Equipment 
LLC 5/19/2008 3207 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,859.70

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Compressed Gas Solutions 
Inc 5/27/2008 4084 BLANK BLANK $416.42

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 21 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 42 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Concord Camera Corporation 8/1/2008 4179 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $109,956.43 $30,724.37
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $55,000.00
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

Concrete Services Inc 3/3/2008 817 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $11,585.00 4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Coniglio Construction Inc 4/7/2008 3171 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $12,150.35 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $9,714.85

Connie J Payne 4/2/2008 1098 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Consolidated Generator 4/8/2008 1294 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,234.36
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Consolidated Houston 
Plumbing 4/15/2008 1449 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,360.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Construction 70 Inc 5/19/2008 3846 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $855,903.08 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 

Claim #4386 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Construction Cleaning 
Services Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,989.21 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 

Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Construction Inspection Serv Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,250.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Scheduled claim to be reduced and allowed in 
the amount of $350.00

Construction Services & 
Consultants Inc 3/26/2008 862 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $56,042.40

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Container Services LLC 4/8/2008 1118 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,723.52 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,390.07

Contract Connection 6/17/2008 4123 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $14,336.51 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Cooley Godward Kronish LLP 2/25/2008 203 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,668.29 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Copper Creek Homeowners 
Association 5/19/2008 3237 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Copper Creek Homeowners 
Association 5/19/2008 3488 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Cora B Wiltshire 3/4/2008 99 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,377,044.00 $21,352.77 5 - Facially Defective
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Corey Lamb 5/9/2008 1899 BLANK BLANK $8,982.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Coronado Concrete 4/2/2008 1104 BLANK BLANK $3,350.30

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Corporate Express Office 
Products Inc 2/19/2008 227 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $9,860.81 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

17 - Improper Amounts Included
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $9,332.49

Cougar Contracting 
Specialties Inc 4/1/2008 1371 BLANK BLANK $50,904.07

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Cougar Contracting 
Specialties Inc 11/4/2008 4375 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $62,025.37 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1371 and 1372 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

County of Comal 11/18/2008 4370 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $40,134.97 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

County of Comal 2/22/2008 207 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $12,855.16

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

County of Hays 11/18/2008 4368 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $18,096.32

4 - Withdrawn
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #[CLAIM]
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 22 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 43 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

County of Hays 2/22/2008 208 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $20,860.04

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

County of Williamson 11/18/2008 4369 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $114,973.46

4 - Withdrawn
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #[CLAIM]
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

County of Williamson Leander 
ISD 2/22/2008 209 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $104,687.99

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Coverall North America Inc 4/23/2008 1713 BLANK BLANK $130.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
31 - Applicable Nonbankruptcy Law

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Crain Engineering Co 3/31/2008 1177 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $775.65 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $350.00

Craven Thompson & 
Associates 3/27/2008 939 BLANK BLANK $260.35 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Creative Environments 
Maintenance Services LLC 4/21/2008 1442 BLANK BLANK $9,556.33 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Creative Mailbox & Sign 5/19/2008 3031 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $1,595.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Creative Mailbox Designs 5/19/2008 3195 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,910.30 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $175.00

Credit Systems Inc 10/17/2008 4274 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $26,033.50 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Creekside Nursery Inc 4/8/2008 1309 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $72,475.29 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $13,139.56

CRI Electric Company Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $81.98 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Culligan Water Of Jax 4/1/2008 1187 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $275.67 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $275.67

Custom Design Company of 
Central Florida 10/20/2008 4280 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $906.66 $740.00

1 - Late Filed
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Custom Irrigation Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $954.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Customaid 3/27/2008 937 BLANK BLANK $1,062.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Cutting Edge Closets Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $230.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Cypress Contracting LLC 3/31/2008 1211 BLANK BLANK $2,073.75
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Cypress Fairbanks ISD 5/19/2008 3548 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3806 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

D & K Drywall Inc 3/14/2008 783 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $720.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

D & L Telecommunications Inc 10/24/2008 4320 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,430.00 $15,937.51 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

D & S Landscaping LLC 3/24/2008 1252 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $57,441.69 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $12,816.00

D J ENTERPRISES INC DBA 
AMERICAN HOME 
SECURITY SYSTEMS

5/7/2008 1797 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,347.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

D J ENTERPRISES INC DBA 
AMERICAN HOME SYSTEMS 
AMERICAN HOME 
SECURITY

5/7/2008 1800 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,595.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,315.25

D J ENTERPRISES INC DBA 
AMERICAN MONITORING 
SERVICES

5/7/2008 1799 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $184.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $184.00

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 23 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 44 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

D N T Investments Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,545.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

D Peck Roofing Inc Schedule F TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $1,200.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order
Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

D&D Roofing Inc 3/12/2008 277 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $27,448.00

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

D&E Electrical SYS Inc 4/18/2008 1425 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $14,924.75 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $14,924.75

D&L Telecommunications Inc 4/17/2008 1390 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $23,367.51

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4320
5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

D&S Cleaning 5/1/2008 1720 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $25.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

D&S Cleaning 5/1/2008 1722 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $385.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $235.00

D&S Generations Cleaning 5/1/2008 1719 BLANK BLANK $265.04

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dale Martin ConstructionCo 
Inc 5/20/2008 4074 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $13,000.00

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dale Martin ConstructionCo 
Inc 5/20/2008 4004 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $13,000.00

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dana Hitt 5/12/2008 2265 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Daniel and Heather Gottlieb 5/23/2008 3964 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $69,649.00

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Daniel Cesar And Natalia 
Cabrero 4/15/2008 1383 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Daniel Morgan Construction In 
C 3/24/2008 740 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,559.84

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Daniel O Brien 5/19/2008 3403 BLANK BLANK $215,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Darlington Park Homeowners 
Assoc Inc 10/21/2008 4309 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dave Holbook Distributors 5/12/2008 2389 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $929.75 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

David A Suplee Architectural 
Illust Inc 4/8/2008 1115 BLANK BLANK $10,272.50 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

David and Ilene Gottlieb 5/23/2008 3963 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $69,449.00

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

David and Lisa Thompson 5/12/2008 2438 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 24 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 45 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

David Burnham 3/24/2008 933 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,575.00 $2,425.00 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

David Feldbaum 4/4/2008 995 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15,000.00 $118,854.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

David Garst 5/7/2008 1927 BLANK BLANK $697,353.64 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be allowed against Tousa, Inc., Case 
No. 08-10928

DAVID J KELLER 5/19/2008 2992 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4338
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DAVID J KELLER 3/24/2008 793 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $39,157.11
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

David Nguyen 4/3/2008 1004 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Davis Air Conditioning & 
Heating Inc 5/16/2008 2584 BLANK BLANK $2,309.18 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against Tousa, Inc., Case 
No. 08-10928
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $228.18

Davis Bowen & Freidel 4/8/2008 1113 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,437.80 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $395.00

Davis David J and Emin 
Saglamer 5/6/2008 1863 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $200.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

28 - Assumed Contracts Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Davis Graham & Stubbs LLP 5/15/2008 2104 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $87,901.76 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $87,901.76

DC Ranch LLC DC Ranch 
Community Association 5/19/2008 3972 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DD&S Cleaning Service 5/20/2008 4042 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $4,286.00 $10,950.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DD&S Cleaning Service 5/20/2008 4043 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 
LLC 08-10964 $901.68

1 - Late Filed
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dean Fence and Gate Inc 4/17/2008 1507 BLANK BLANK $23,783.17
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,619.20
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Dean Stevenson Dba 
Stevensons Studio 3/24/2008 964 BLANK BLANK $518.29 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deborah L Kelly 5/19/2008 3511 BLANK BLANK $2,216.83

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deck Crete Inc 3/31/2008 1347 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $4,609.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deck Crete Inc 3/31/2008 1348 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $3,063.38 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deck Crete Inc 3/31/2008 1047 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,445.35 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deer Lake Homeowners 
Association Inc 10/20/2008 4286 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $59,299.71
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #2110
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deer Lake Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/14/2008 2107 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $59,299.71
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deer Lake Homeowners 
Association Inc 10/20/2008 4285 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $59,299.71

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #2110
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deer Lake Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/14/2008 2117 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $59,299.71 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2110

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 25 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 46 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Deer Lake Homeowners 
Association Inc 10/20/2008 4283 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $59,299.71

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #2110
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deer Lake Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/14/2008 2114 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $59,299.71 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2110

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deer Lake Homeowners 
Association Inc 10/20/2008 4287 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $59,299.71

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #2110
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deer Lake Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/14/2008 2141 TOUSA, LLC 08-10936 $59,299.71 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2110

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Deer Lake Homeowners 
Association Inc 10/20/2008 4284 TOUSA, LLC 08-10936 $59,299.71

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #2110
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DeGrazia Loretta 5/5/2008 1767 BLANK BLANK $1,700.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DEH Structural Engineering 
Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $300.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 

Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Dehart Alarm Systems Inc 4/1/2008 1074 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $0.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dehart Alarm Systems Inc 4/1/2008 1181 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,118.30

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DEI Professional Services LLC 11/5/2008 4343 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,469.60 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Del Air Electrical Services Inc 5/13/2008 1949 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,702.99
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Del Air Heating Air 
Conditioning & Refrigeration 
Inc

5/13/2008 1950 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $18,195.18
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dennis Mckenzie 5/20/2008 4059 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dennis Sage 4/21/2008 3612 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $91,182.68 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1638

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dennis Sage 4/21/2008 1638 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $91,182.68

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Denver Newspaper Agency 5/7/2008 1816 BLANK BLANK $34,715.88 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 5/19/2008 4246 TOUSA Delaware, Inc. 08-10957 $400.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 5/19/2008 4209 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $32,564.19 $55,000.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 5/19/2008 4243 TOUSA Realty, Inc. 08-10946 $17,500.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dependable Lawn Service of 
Kissimmee 4/15/2008 1649 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,530.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 

Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Desert Systems Landscape 5/19/2008 3875 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $461,104.86 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $461,104.86

Design Center at the Aves 4/29/2008 1662 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $7,938.20 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Design Center at the Aves 4/28/2008 3654 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $7,938.20 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1662 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Design Center At The Aves 
LLC Dba Carpet Depot 4/28/2008 3887 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $40,739.60 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1672 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Design Center At The Aves 
LLC Dba Carpet Depot 4/29/2008 1672 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $40,739.60 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $40,739.60

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 26 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 47 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

DESIGN DRYWALL WEST 
INC 5/19/2008 3227 BLANK BLANK $2,180.00 $165,291.45

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3234
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DESIGN DRYWALL WEST 
INC 5/19/2008 3234 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $71,292.00 $96,179.45

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Design Lines Inc 4/1/2008 1192 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,500.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dewitt Custom Concrete inc 3/27/2008 938 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $18,080.86
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dewitt Excavating Inc 4/28/2008 1684 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $100,000.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1683

4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dewitt Excavating Inc 4/28/2008 1683 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $100,000.00

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dex Imaging Inc 4/14/2008 1497 BLANK BLANK $3,188.62

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,678.88
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Diamond B up to Grade Inc 4/8/2008 1308 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,119.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Directional Concepts 4/28/2008 1572 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $13,820.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Distinctive Framing LLC 3/20/2008 701 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $10,600.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Diversified Builders 5/6/2008 1860 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $3,778.00 $2,078.00

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dixie Landscaping Co Inc 5/15/2008 2155 BLANK BLANK $30,287.71

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Don J Christensen 4/14/2008 1504 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,000.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Don KingS Concrete Inc 5/12/2008 3660 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,498.75
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Don Wood Plumbing Co Inc 4/15/2008 1436 BLANK BLANK $5,415.69
2 - Duplicate of Claim #1593
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Don Wood Plumbing Co Inc 4/15/2008 1593 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $5,415.69 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Donald & Alice Hawkins 4/15/2008 1645 BLANK BLANK $7,000.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DONALD W MCINTOSH 
ASSOCIATES INC 5/5/2008 1739 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $23,737.75

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Donnie Daniels Plumbing Inc 4/21/2008 1516 BLANK BLANK $2,663.00 $2,250.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,077.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as an Unsecured claim

Door Pro America Inc 10/20/2008 4278 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,646.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Dora Sepulveda 4/22/2008 1689 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $850.17
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 27 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 48 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Dorothy Minato 4/3/2008 1105 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,694.90
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Doug Belden Hillsborough 
County Tax Collector 5/9/2008 1893 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $362.91 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Doug Belden Hillsborough 
County Tax Collector 5/9/2008 1894 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $394.31 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dr Cong Gui Zhao 5/19/2008 3916 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $8,449.99 $2,425.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Drexel Park Townhomes 1 
Condo Assoc 10/21/2008 4305 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Driggers Engineering Services 4/1/2008 1346 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $9,196.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dripping Springs ISD 4/15/2008 3155 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1596 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dripping Springs ISD 5/19/2008 3513 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
2 - Duplicate of Claim #1596
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dripping Springs ISD 4/11/2008 1596 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Dririte of Central FL Inc 3/24/2008 1281 BLANK BLANK $6,347.50
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,420.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Dry Utility Consultants LLC 10/23/2008 4308 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $725.00 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DSL Construction LLC fka 
Desert Systems Landscaping 5/19/2008 3865 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $14,983.69

2 - Duplicate of Claim #3877
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DSL Construction LLC fka 
Desert Systems Landscaping 5/19/2008 3861 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $460,448.39
1 - Late Filed
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DSL Construction LLC fka 
Desert Systems Landscaping 5/19/2008 3877 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $15,355.55

1 - Late Filed
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

DSL Construction LLC fka 
Desert Systems Landscaping 5/19/2008 3884 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $100,491.69 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $100,491.69

DSL Construction LLC fka 
Desert Systems Landscaping 5/19/2008 3840 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $12,879.35 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $12,879.35

DSL Construction LLC fka 
Desert Systems Landscaping 5/19/2008 3838 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $87,795.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $87,795.00

Duane A George 5/15/2008 2010 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $620,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Duane Morris LLP 4/7/2008 1320 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $1,844.52 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Duane Morris LLP 4/7/2008 1350 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,308.15 5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

E J Strickland Construction Inc 5/19/2008 3728 BLANK BLANK $203,933.75

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
19 - Subject to Setoff or Recoupment

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

E&E Painting Co Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $19,274.64 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Eagle Dunes LLC 5/16/2008 3029 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Eagle Heating & A C Inc 3/24/2008 1238 Engle/James LLC 08-10947 $2,711.00 $2,941.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $100.00

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 28 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 49 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Eagle Lighting Inc 3/24/2008 969 BLANK BLANK $16,240.77

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Earl Cottman 5/19/2008 3203 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $5,000.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Earl Cottman re The Fields F 
Hampstead Condos 5/19/2008 3081 TOUSA Homes Mid-

Atlantic, LLC 08-10963 $5,000.00

2 - Duplicate of Claim #3203
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Earth & Sun Adobe Inc 5/16/2008 2424 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $2,576,296.65

5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Earthcare Management Inc 11/6/2008 4380 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $371.80 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Earths Creation Landscaping 
Inc 4/4/2008 1075 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,380.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $3,150.00

Eddie Kirkland Co Inc Kirkland 
Floor to Ceiling 3/21/2008 773 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,251.15 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Edge Creek Builders 5/21/2008 3986 BLANK BLANK $7,600.00
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Edith Gumbs 4/25/2008 1531 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $19,145.00 $2,425.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

El Paso County Treasurer 3/31/2008 1210 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $144,794.72
2 - Duplicate of Claim #924
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

El Paso County Treasurer 3/31/2008 1223 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,421.00
2 - Duplicate of Claim #974
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Electrical Design Inc 5/6/2008 1859 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,670.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

ELECTRICAL DISTRICT NO 3 
OF PINAL COUNTY ARIZONA 5/7/2008 1796 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,309,158.86

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
28 - Assumed Contracts

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Elemental Compliance 
Services Inc 5/16/2008 2384 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $36,960.00

4 - Withdrawn
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Elsroad Trim 3/27/2008 1173 BLANK BLANK $1,068.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

EMP Consultants 4/10/2008 1432 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,230.34 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

EnergyLogic Inc 4/24/2008 1561 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,235.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,155.00

Engel 5/8/2008 1813 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $260,000.00 4 - Withdrawn
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Engel Enterprises Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $108.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Enrique Saravia 5/16/2008 2935 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,995.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $3,995.00

Entellus Inc 5/28/2008 4000 BLANK BLANK $4,565.00
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 29 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 50 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Entergy Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,720.65 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Enviro Tech Cleaning Solution 
Inc 3/12/2008 1226 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,280.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #816 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Enviro Tech Cleaning Solution 
Inc 3/10/2008 816 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,280.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Environmental Alternatives Inc 3/28/2008 1056 BLANK BLANK $412.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Environmental Aquatic Control 
Inc 10/29/2008 4358 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $293,480.00

1 - Late Filed
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Environmental Aquatic Control 
Inc 4/16/2008 1169 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $298,305.00

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Environmental Consultants 
International Corp 4/1/2008 1182 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,607.68

5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Environmental Design 
SouthInc 3/26/2008 1329 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $10,860.00

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

EPIQ eDISCOVERY 
SOLUTIONS INC 4/14/2008 1650 BLANK BLANK $68,405.18

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $25,648.16

Eric Marascio 4/9/2008 1631 BLANK BLANK $265,000.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Eric Newman 3/31/2008 1204 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $58,079.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Erie Exchange LLC 3/24/2008 963 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $285.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Erie Town of Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $694.84 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Erin Rodriguez Guillermo 
Rodriguez and Antonio 
Rodriguez Minor

5/30/2008 4065 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $100,000.00

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Estada at Monterra 
Homeowners Assoc 10/21/2008 4314 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Estates at Baywinds 
Neighborhood Assoc Inc 4/15/2008 1382 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $162,500.00 5 - Facially Defective

26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

EW Consultatns Inc 4/23/2008 1556 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,100.00 6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities Claim to be disallowed and expunged

EW Painting Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $200.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Executive Plumbing 5/16/2008 2743 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $83,563.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Eyesite Surveillance 5/13/2008 2081 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $7,257.40 $7,740.74 17 - Improper Amounts Included

22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount $11,998.14
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

F & M Erosion Contr Inc 4/2/2008 1087 BLANK BLANK $5,893.33
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 30 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 51 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Family of Builders 6/30/2008 4137 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $5,495.80 1 - Late Filed
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fanny Franco And Luis Osorio 4/29/2008 1680 BLANK BLANK $525,564.18

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fashion Glass & Mirror 4/28/2008 1574 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $11,878.10 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fauquier County Treasurer 3/24/2008 805 BLANK BLANK $784.36 $8,059.22

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fauquier County Treasurer 3/24/2008 905 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $784.36 $8,059.22 2 - Duplicate of Claim #805 Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Federal Insurance Company 
for its Insured Debra J 
Seretean

5/19/2008 3718 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $554,077.66
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

FedEx Customer Information 
Service As Assignee of FedEx 
Express FedEx Ground

3/3/2008 1039 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15,313.98 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3655 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

FedEx Customer Information 
Service As Assignee of FedEx 
Express FedEx Ground

4/30/2008 3655 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $16,093.63 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $15,726.18

Felten Group 5/16/2008 2536 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $27,955.25
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $20,865.25
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Fennemore Craig PC 5/19/2008 3190 BLANK BLANK $20,129.48 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $18,433.98

Ferrellgas Thermogas Co 4/2/2008 3508 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,927.60
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
8 - Equity Interests

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

FFC Development Inc dba ICC 5/14/2008 3604 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $139,838.57
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fiber Instrument Sales Inc 4/23/2008 1714 BLANK BLANK $3,188.31

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Figurski & Harrill 5/19/2008 3783 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,007.75 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

Figurski & Harrill 7/14/2008 4177 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,007.75 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3783 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fire Insurance Exchange 
Company for its Insureds 
James and Yvonne Powers

5/19/2008 3713 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $325,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fire Insurance Exchange 
Company for its Insureds 
James and Yvonne Powers

5/19/2008 3711 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $325,000.00
2 - Duplicate of Claim #3709
5 - Facially Defective
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fire Insurance Exchange 
Company for its Insureds 
James and Yvonne Powers

5/19/2008 3709 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $325,000.00

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3711
5 - Facially Defective
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fireside Hearth & Home Inc 5/15/2008 2084 BLANK BLANK $5,005.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Firestop Inc 4/4/2008 1076 BLANK BLANK $30,036.51 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 31 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 52 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Firewater Restoration Services 
Inc 5/14/2008 1987 BLANK BLANK $37,906.36

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,154.94
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as an Unsecured claim

First Choice Aluminum Inc 5/19/2008 3882 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $24,213.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $2,418.00

Florida Builders Specialty Co 5/12/2008 2381 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,181.80 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Florida Mold Consultants LLC 4/9/2008 1633 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $36,602.85 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $36,602.85

Florida Sewer & Water Inc 5/1/2008 1734 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $356,121.87 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1457 Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Florida Sewer & Water Inc 5/8/2008 1932 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $356,121.87 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1457 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Flow Fire Protection Inc 5/1/2008 1731 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $18,383.77 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Reduce and allow in the amount of $3,657.85

Forizs & Dogali Pl 5/7/2008 3647 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $4,443.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $2,167.65

Fort Bend County 4/7/2008 3804 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $293,611.30 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3441 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fort Bend County Emergency 
Services District No 2 7/28/2008 4174 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $34.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fort Bend County Levee 
Improvement District No 2 7/28/2008 4173 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,429.31 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fort Bend County Municipal 
Utility District No 140 7/28/2008 4164 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $4,563.97

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fort Bend MUD No 109 5/19/2008 3547 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fort Bend MUD No 129 5/19/2008 3553 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fort Bend MUD No 143 5/19/2008 3472 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 UNLIQUIDATED
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fort Bend MUD No 146 5/19/2008 3552 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fort Bend MUD No 57 5/19/2008 3941 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,033.07
Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

Fort Collins City of Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $635.62 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Fort Collins Coloradoan 3/31/2008 879 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,928.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Foundation Repair Service Inc 4/1/2008 1189 TOUSA Mid-Atlantic 
Investment, LLC 08-10939 $860.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Fountain Utility City of Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $629.41 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Four Seasons Landscape 5/13/2008 2052 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $26,518.96 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2042

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Franchise Tax Board 7/24/2008 4154 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 
LLC 08-10964 $0.01 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Franchise Tax Board 5/19/2008 3242 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 4 - Withdrawn
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 32 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 53 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD OF 
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 7/24/2008 4153 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 

LLC 08-10964 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Frank Villella 3/27/2008 3505 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $82,775.00 $2,425.00 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Franklin Surveying & Mapping 
Inc 3/20/2008 730 BLANK BLANK $3,845.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,800.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Frazier Site Services LLC Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $12.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Frederick & Elizabeth Wolfe 5/19/2008 3314 BLANK BLANK $3,000.00 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Freedom House Productions 3/24/2008 920 BLANK BLANK $2,500.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Freemire 4/25/2008 1534 BLANK BLANK $271.95

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Friendly John Inc 5/27/2008 4063 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $9,093.99
1 - Late Filed
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Futura Engineering Inc 4/8/2008 1117 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $23,245.04 17 - Improper Amounts Included
31 - Applicable Nonbankruptcy Law Claim to be disallowed and expunged

G & P Contractors Inc 5/19/2008 3545 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $18,668.92 $3,075.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2085
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

G C Garcia Inc 3/13/2008 1214 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,656.24
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

G Force Restoration 4/3/2008 1000 BLANK BLANK $9,582.70
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gabriel Rascol 3/26/2008 818 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $20,500.00 6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gale Industries Inc 4/28/2008 1590 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,595.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Galveston County 5/19/2008 3451 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $24,364.81 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3814 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Galveston County 4/7/2008 3814 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $24,364.81

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Garman Engineering 
Company LLC Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $185.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 

Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Garrett Gardens Inc 3/24/2008 829 BLANK BLANK $2,675.95 $1,487.55
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gary Brunner 4/15/2008 1385 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $30,616.00 $2,425.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gary Downing dba Pathway 
Communications 5/16/2008 2596 BLANK BLANK $920.97

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gary M Hein 5/13/2008 2036 BLANK BLANK $217,150.00 $2,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GaryS Grading Inc 3/24/2008 1278 BLANK BLANK $7,212.00 4 - Withdrawn
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GaryS Grading Inc 3/24/2008 1271 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $612.50 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gasmasters Inc 5/15/2008 2099 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,160.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 33 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 54 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Gatesystems Unlimited Inc 4/4/2008 1037 BLANK BLANK $10,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gatesystems Unlimited Inc 3/27/2008 1036 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $426.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GBR AssociatesInc 5/16/2008 2954 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $59,419.10
12 - Against Multiple Debtors 15 -- Paid in Part 
(Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $4,185.24 against Newmark 
Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $37,629.84 against Tousa Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,486.23 against Tousa Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

GCY Inc 10/20/2008 4277 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,800.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ge Appliances Austin Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $57,719.88 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Ge Appliances Houston Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $153,572.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

GE Consumer & Industrial fka 
GE Appliances 10/22/2008 4292

Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $165,878.43
2 - Duplicate of Claim #4293
5 - Facially Defective
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GE Consumer & Industrial fka 
GE Appliances 5/12/2008 1985 Engle Homes Delaware, 

Inc. 08-10961 $33.96 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GE Consumer & Industrial fka 
GE Appliances 5/12/2008 2199 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 

LLC 08-10962 $4,028.00 4 - Withdrawn
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GE Consumer & Industrial fka 
GE Appliances 5/12/2008 3186 Newmark Homes 

Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $313,478.03 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GE Consumer & Industrial fka 
GE Appliances 5/12/2008 3183 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $252.61 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GE Consumer & Industrial fka 
GE Appliances 5/12/2008 3189 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $27,728.76 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GE Consumer & Industrial fka 
GE Appliances 5/12/2008 3191 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $71,989.82 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GE Consumer & Industrial fka 
GE Appliances 5/12/2008 2212 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $315,356.18 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GEC Inc 3/27/2008 1172 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $250.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gecko Underground Utilities 5/20/2008 4029 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $20,550.00 1 - Late Filed

4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

General Engineering Support 
LLC 4/21/2008 1635 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $2,795.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

General Stair Corp 4/18/2008 1431 BLANK BLANK $6,005.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Genuity Drywall Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $145.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Geoff Gartner dba Alexander 
Grace Consulting Inc 3/24/2008 836 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $50.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Georges Windstorm 4/18/2008 1430 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $98.40 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Geruza Farias 4/1/2008 1073 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Geruza Farias 3/13/2008 981 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,480.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1073 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gian V Corbin 4/3/2008 1149 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gilligan Development Dennis 
Gilligan and Kevin Gilligan 5/13/2008 1967 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $49,742.50 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $49,742.50

Ginny Hoffmeyer 4/29/2008 1706 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,972.59 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 34 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 55 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Giuseppe Scali 3/24/2008 1254 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,575.00 $2,425.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Glenkirk Estates Dev LLC 5/20/2008 4034 BLANK BLANK $57,669.23
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Glickstein Laval Carris PA 5/6/2008 1842 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $2,750.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Go Development Corporation 5/19/2008 3669 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $185,033.34

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #[CLAIM]
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Go Development Corporation 9/17/2008 4224 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $485,033.34 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Go Development Corporation 5/20/2008 4014 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $185,033.34
1 - Late Filed
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Golf & Electric Vehicles Inc 4/4/2008 1565 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $906.30 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1356
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gomez Construction 5/19/2008 3080 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $16,527.05 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

GP&E Operating LP 5/15/2008 2150 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $5,455.25 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $572.50

Greater Tampa Association Of 
Realtors 3/28/2008 1049 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,160.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 

Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Green Acres USA Inc 5/16/2008 2927 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $1,689.50 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Green Acres USA Inc 5/16/2008 2514 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,363.95 $8,355.00 $41,989.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Green Acres USA Inc dba 
BonitaScapes 5/16/2008 2686 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $2,751.33 $3,986.87

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Green Tree Landscape 9/18/2008 4211 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,950.00 1 - Late Filed
2 - Duplicate of Claim #3208 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Greey Pickett 6/23/2008 4125 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $6,214.52

1 - Late Filed
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Grits Cleaning Inc 5/5/2008 1763 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,270.18 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $538.18

Guaranteed Watt Saver Dallas Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $90.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Guard O Matic Inc 4/22/2008 1613 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $46,255.92 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $33,730.42

Guard O Matic Inc 3/28/2008 1031 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 
LLC 08-10964 $6,256.26 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $5,906.26

Gue Don & Weiru Z Lau 5/20/2008 4088 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,180.00
1 - Late Filed
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Gypsum Floors of Denver LLC 4/21/2008 1480 BLANK BLANK $14,725.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

H F S Orlando Inc 5/14/2008 2140 BLANK BLANK $16,950.00

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #2146
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

H F S Orlando Inc 5/14/2008 2146 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $17,871.32 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4312 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

H I S Cabinetry Inc 4/21/2008 1443 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $33,617.05

15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,439.00
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 35 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 56 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

H&H Forador y Construction 
Inc 2/28/2008 1235 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,118.01 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LLC, Case No. 08-10931
Reduce and allow in the amount of $2,785.00

H&H Foradory Const Inc Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $135.00
11 - Against wrong debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Haltmar Jr James A 3/24/2008 843 TOUSA Associates 
Services Company 08-10959 $1,200.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,200.00
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

Hammond Kitchen and Baths 
Inc 11/5/2008 4346 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,819.90

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $4,827.20
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Hanson Brick East LLC 5/19/2008 3936 BLANK BLANK $41,443.60
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hardware Resources Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $35.75 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

Harford County Government 5/19/2008 3295 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $338.76 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1557 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Harris County et al 4/21/2008 3615 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $262,528.03 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3443
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Harris County MUD No 165 5/19/2008 3502 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Harris County Municipal Utility 
District No 383 7/28/2008 4168 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,965.28

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Harris County Municipal Utility 
District No 71 7/28/2008 4170 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7,443.36

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Harris County Municipal Utility 
District No 96 7/28/2008 4169 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,520.94

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Harris Jorgensen Inc 3/4/2008 193 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,448.28
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

HarrisAlan & Faith 3/26/2008 866 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,608.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
28 - Assumed Contracts

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

HarrisAlan & Faith 3/26/2008 867 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,267.82

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
28 - Assumed Contracts

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hartford Fire Insurance 
Company as Assignee of 
Hartford Specialty Company

5/19/2008 3216 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3578 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hartford Fire Insurance 
Company as Assignee of 
Hartford Specialty Company

5/19/2008 3920 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3578 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hartford Fire Insurance 
Company as Assignee of 
Hartford Specialty Company

5/12/2008 3578 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Harvey C Antigone and 
Antigone Realty Inc 5/14/2008 2091 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $514,800.00

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hays CISD 11/5/2008 4345 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $2,352.54
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 36 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 57 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

HAYS CISD 3/18/2008 704 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $2,414.61

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

HB&TS Utility District Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $81.28 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

HC Painting 4/15/2008 1653 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $7,038.53
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Heather Crain Yenor 5/12/2008 1989 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $69,519.60 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1988 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Heather Crain Yenor 5/12/2008 1988 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $69,519.60 5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Heatherstone at Rookery 
Pointe Home Owner  Assoc 5/27/2008 4071 BLANK BLANK $20,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Heineman Lauren M 4/3/2008 1201 TOUSA Associates 
Services Company 08-10959 $3,000.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Helen Akparanta 5/16/2008 2929 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $485,000.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Helen Borzynski 5/19/2008 3436 TOUSA Associates 
Services Company 08-10959 $10,824.56

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hercules Fence 4/24/2008 3601 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,222.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #814 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hercules Fence Co of Va Inc 3/10/2008 814
Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $4,222.00
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Heritage Floors Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $75.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Scheduled claim to be allowed against 
Newmark Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942

High Plains Grading 6/9/2008 4110 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $52,849.50
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4151
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

High Plains Grading 5/16/2008 2850 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $113,083.75
5 - Facially Defective
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #[CLAIM]

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

HIGHLAND CASSIDY LLC C 
O ALBERT B CASSIDY RA 5/19/2008 3672 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $50,549.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

HIGHLAND MEADOWS CDD 6/6/2008 4104 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,228,289.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Highplains Exc Inc 4/8/2008 1295 BLANK BLANK $25,255.02

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Highway Striping & Signs 10/20/2008 4276 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $347.47

1 - Late Filed
4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hill Contracting Inc 3/24/2008 987 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $37.50 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hillsborough County Bocc Schedule F TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $70.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 

expunged

Hillsborough County Florida 7/25/2008 4156 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $2,597.50 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

HIS Cabinetry Inc 4/21/2008 1445 BLANK BLANK $33,617.05
2 - Duplicate of Claim #1444
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

HIS Cabinetry Inc 4/21/2008 1444 BLANK BLANK $33,617.05
2 - Duplicate of Claim #1446
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 37 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 58 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

HIS Cabinetry Inc 4/21/2008 1446 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $33,617.05

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1443
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hix Lawrence 4/8/2008 1311 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,068.23

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
28 - Assumed Contracts

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hoffman Land Surveying LLP 4/8/2008 1246 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $6,355.00
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Holly Retail Center Inc 3/28/2008 1053 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $300.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Home Builders Assoc Of 
Metro Denver 3/24/2008 960 BLANK BLANK $6,300.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Home Builders Serv Inc 5/13/2008 1940 BLANK BLANK $3,926.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Home Builders Services of Az 
Inc 4/18/2008 1455 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $3,658.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $645.00

Home Lumber Company 5/19/2008 3599 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $26,502.87 4 - Withdrawn
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hopkins Rosalind T Rosalinds 
Cleaning Company 3/31/2008 1349 Engle/Gilligan, LLC 08-10940 $13,750.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $70.00

Hou Tex Glass & Mirror Co 4/8/2008 1299 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $668.38 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Reduce and allow in the amount of $161.35

Houston Carpet Service 3/24/2008 1231 BLANK BLANK $2,632.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,322.00

Howard Hughes Properties Inc 5/19/2008 3784 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $95,752.64
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Howard Jr Robert 5/2/2008 3610 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $33,665.00 $33,665.00
2 - Duplicate of Claim #1999
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

HTM Construction Company 3/28/2008 1032 BLANK BLANK $33,301.16

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included
31 - Applicable Nonbankruptcy Law

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Huda MD and Anjuman Huda 5/19/2008 3178 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,600.00 28 - Assumed Contracts Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hudspeth And Assoc Inc 11/6/2008 4387 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $14,721.23 5 - Facially Defective
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hudspeth And AssocInc 5/20/2008 4054 BLANK BLANK $22,353.23
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hugh MacDonald Construction 
Inc 5/16/2008 2965 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $9,870.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hughes Calihan Konica 
Minolta 10/16/2008 4272 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,088.53 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Hung & Nga Tran and Hang 
Truong 5/6/2008 1858 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $75,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Huntington Community 5/16/2008 2677 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,631.74 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,631.74

Huong Ti Nguyen 4/11/2008 1597 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $9,316.47

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
28 - Assumed Contracts

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 38 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 59 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Hyatt & Stubblefield PC 3/24/2008 736 BLANK BLANK $20,095.48
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Hyatt & Stubblefield PC 10/21/2008 4291 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $19,900.48
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #736
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

HydroDynamics Incorporated 4/8/2008 1108 Engle/James LLC 08-10947 $3,701.85 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $691.85

Iacoboni Site Specialties Inc 5/15/2008 2177 BLANK BLANK $39,958.11
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

IBP Asset LLC dba Bayside 
Insulation 4/22/2008 1619 BLANK BLANK $6,788.50

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

IES Residential Inc dba 
Mitchell Electric 5/15/2008 2151 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $49,555.99 $31,641.00
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

IESI 4/15/2008 1379 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $24,895.50
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

IKON Financial Services 5/19/2008 4249 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4248 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

IKON Office Solutions 3/24/2008 3266 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $216.51
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Imperial Tile Imports 3/25/2008 1044 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $65,710.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Imperial Tile Imports 3/26/2008 806 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 
LLC 08-10962 $15,920.00 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 

Claim #1044 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/20/2008 876 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/31/2008 946 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/31/2008 955 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/31/2008 954 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 831 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/31/2008 945 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 1018 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 1019 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 1020 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 1221 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/20/2008 1205 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/20/2008 875 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 979 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/20/2008 1010 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 39 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 60 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/20/2008 1011 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 1021 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 1022 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 1220 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 1222 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/13/2008 1305 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/31/2008 952 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

2 - Duplicate of Claim #946
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/31/2008 947 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/31/2008 948 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Tax 
Collector 3/31/2008 953 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indian River County Utilities 4/17/2008 1422 BLANK BLANK $9,931.89

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Indigo Contracting LLC 5/13/2008 2065 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $13,679.75 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $8,954.00

Inkredible Printing Inc 3/27/2008 1035 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,426.08
5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Intercall 3/14/2008 781 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,759.86 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,759.86

Interior Trim Design Inc 5/6/2008 1809 BLANK BLANK $4,559.94

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Interior Trim Design Inc 5/6/2008 1876 BLANK BLANK $7,988.36

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

International Alf Quality Corp 3/31/2008 889 BLANK BLANK $10,800.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

International Fidelity Ins 5/15/2008 2153 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED 35 - Unliquidated Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Irene Nadado 3/24/2008 923 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 BLANK
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

ISC Services Corporation 5/7/2008 1872 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,000.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Islands at Doral Master 
Association Inc 10/21/2008 4316 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 40 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 61 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

J Brad Melko Inc 11/6/2008 4361 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,700.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1408
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

J Brad Melko Inc 4/16/2008 1408 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,745.00 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

J L Martinez Framing Co 3/24/2008 1255 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,085.05 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

J L Martinez Framing Inc 3/24/2008 1258 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $170.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

J L Martinez Framing Inc 3/24/2008 1262 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $52,043.16
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

J M Carrigan Corporation 5/9/2008 1912 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $0.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

J M Carrigan Corporation 5/9/2008 1907 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $29,134.76 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

J M Simpson Enterprises Inc 3/21/2008 1207 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $46.20 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

J W C Properties Inc 4/4/2008 1086 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $565.40
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jack Brown 4/8/2008 1243 BLANK BLANK BLANK

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jackson and Janice Paulk 4/8/2008 1292 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15,000.00 5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jacob Matthew Shope 5/1/2008 1725 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,500.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jade Home Decor Inc 4/29/2008 1707 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $32,017.02 $14,212.37 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jade Home Decor Inc 4/29/2008 1708 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $5,832.45 $3,529.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jade Home Decor Inc 4/29/2008 1701 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,548.57 $2,941.25 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

Jade Summit Liquidating Trust 4/14/2008 3143 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $44,652.02 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jade Summit Liquidating Trust 3/11/2008 1040 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,033,609.84
5 - Facially Defective
19 - Subject to Setoff or Recoupment
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jaime & Felicita Maldonado 4/1/2008 1198 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

James & Bernarda Davis 5/14/2008 2130 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,500.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

James & Laura Weaver 3/24/2008 978 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,146.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #190
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

James and Kathleen Papp 5/16/2008 2680 BLANK BLANK $20,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

James Clarence Roscoe 5/9/2008 1897 BLANK BLANK $5,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

James E Rivard 5/16/2008 2832 BLANK BLANK $17,216.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

James Forcucci 5/16/2008 2298 BLANK BLANK $60,947.50

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 41 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 62 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

James Marketing & 
Advertising Inc 5/14/2008 2618 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,768.01 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $7,768.01

Jamie & Dorothy Turner 5/16/2008 2660 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,000.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jan Ickovic 3/20/2008 699 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $22,916.67
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
25 - Reclassify – Unknown to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Janice I Jeffrey 5/21/2008 3592 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,000.00
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jaqueline Holayel 4/10/2008 1735 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jared & Sarah E Lapsley 4/15/2008 1399 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jasons Deli 4/1/2008 1188 BLANK BLANK $215.35 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Javier L & Myrna I Torres 3/31/2008 882 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jay & Margaret Welch 5/7/2008 1935 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $697,353.64 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

JB Garage Doors Inc Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,060.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

JB Matthews Company 3/24/2008 841 BLANK BLANK $2,295.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

JDSA I Ltd dba Jasons Deli 10/21/2008 4290 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,749.05 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Jeff Riley Irrigation Inc 5/19/2008 3085 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $19,975.00

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jeffrey Roa And Clara 
Lorenzo 4/21/2008 1543 BLANK BLANK $480,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jeffrey Robert Kees 5/19/2008 3901 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $295,000.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3895

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jeffrey Robert Kees 5/19/2008 3895 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $295,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jeffrey Robert Kees 5/19/2008 3473 TOUSA Homes Nevada, 
LLC 08-10954 $295,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jeffrey Robert Kees 5/20/2008 4006 TOUSA Homes Nevada, 
LLC 08-10954 $295,000.00

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jeffrey Robert Kees 5/20/2008 4002 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $295,000.00

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 42 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 63 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Jeffrey Robert Kees 5/19/2008 3857 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $295,000.00

2 - Duplicate of Claim #3437
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jeffrey Robert Kees 5/20/2008 4056 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $295,000.00

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jendry Construction Co Inc 6/23/2008 4124 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 BLANK 1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jeneria Rhodes 3/24/2008 1237 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $650.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jeremy C Harris And Tracy L 
Conner 5/16/2008 2534 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $334,422.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

JERRY & CHERYL WIMPEY 5/6/2008 1805 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $135,926.40 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jerry & Linda Williams 5/20/2008 4086 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,675.00
1 - Late Filed
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

JLC Roofing Inc 4/4/2008 1038 BLANK BLANK $39,378.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $36,582.00
Claim to be allowed against Tousa, Inc., Case 
No. 08-10928

JM Carrigan Corporation 5/9/2008 1910 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $14,057.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $14,057.00

JMWA Architcts Inc 5/13/2008 2069 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $19,730.93 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Reduce and allow in the amount of $184.00

Joe G Tedder CFC Tax 
Collector for Polk County 
Florida

5/22/2008 3743 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John & Mai Kennedy 4/4/2008 1345 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $2,619.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record

28 - Assumed Contracts Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John & Maria Miller 5/1/2008 1724 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $5,000.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John & Tanya Whitaker 5/16/2008 2841 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $438,958.52

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John and Fay Farina 3/31/2008 899 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,332.67 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

John D & Suzanne E Burnside 5/19/2008 3259 BLANK BLANK $36,047.25 $2,425.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John D Burnside & Suzanne E 
Burnside 5/5/2008 3656 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $33,622.25 $2,425.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1900 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John D Burnside & Suzanne E 
Burnside 5/9/2008 1900 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $36,047.25 $2,425.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John D Mahaffey Jr Attorney 
at Law on Behalf of Nelson J 
Lateer and Cheryl M Lateer

4/7/2008 3556 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,000.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John Estrella 3/31/2008 880 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $28,000.00 $2,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John M Barnhardt 3/31/2008 1006 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,637.78 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Reduce and allow in the amount of $4,421.78

John R Beach & Associates 
Inc 5/12/2008 2350 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $25,700.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $10,695.00

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 43 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 64 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

John R Salazar 4/17/2008 1416 BLANK BLANK $3,539.01

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

John Wischensky Dba 3/31/2008 913 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $436.63 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

Jon W Kirsten 4/1/2008 1197 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,500.00 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jorge Torres 4/8/2008 1112 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,754.85 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

Jose Castro 5/19/2008 3732 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $25,749.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Jose Castro 5/19/2008 3644 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $25,250.00 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Joseph Bonelli 5/13/2008 1939 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,250.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Joseph Jurgelonis 3/24/2008 956 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $21,554.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Joshua Janik 3/31/2008 900 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,527.83 $1,527.83 $1,647.86 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Joyce Susan 3/31/2008 1212 BLANK BLANK $4,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA 5/19/2008 3605 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $83,418,953.10 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA 5/19/2008 3608 TOUSA Associates 
Services Company 08-10959 $83,418,953.10 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA 5/19/2008 3602 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $83,418,953.10 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA 5/19/2008 3597 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $83,418,953.10 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged
JR Davis Construction 
Company Inc 3/4/2008 191 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $66,411.76 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $66,411.76

JR Engineering 5/19/2008 3283 Engle/James LLC 08-10947 $7,057.15 $128,714.96
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3842
4 - Withdrawn

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

JR Engineering 5/19/2008 3842 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,057.15 $128,714.96 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

JR Engineering 5/19/2008 3898 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,057.15 $128,714.96 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3841
4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Juan Angel And Nelly 
Santamaria 4/24/2008 1537 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Juan Carlos Chung Lam 4/11/2008 1377 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $2,014.67 28 - Assumed Contracts Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Juan Narvaez And Evelyn 
Navarrocolon 4/1/2008 1200 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Juanito Chavez 5/16/2008 2299 BLANK BLANK $20,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Just Concrete & Masonry Inc 6/18/2008 4122 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $9,148.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Justin Mathew Peele 5/13/2008 1958 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $5,000.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Justin Mathew Peele 5/13/2008 1957 TOUSA Associates 
Services Company 08-10959 $5,000.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Justin Mathew Peele 5/13/2008 1959 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,000.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

K & L Grading Inc 5/19/2008 3077 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $1,500.00

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

K & L Grading Inc 5/19/2008 3822 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $6,692.50 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 44 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 65 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

K T No 1 LLC 5/16/2008 3030 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

K&D Construction LLC 4/7/2008 1307 BLANK BLANK $11,280.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

K&L Grading Inc 5/19/2008 3821 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $11,020.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,875.00

KAJPIM Management Inc 3/24/2008 743 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,146.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #190
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

KAJPIM Management Inc 3/24/2008 819 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,146.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #190
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kamal Inc San Antonio 5/16/2008 2268 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $8,568.86
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $120.00
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

Kandice Hayes 5/13/2008 2079 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,019.45
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Karen A Cushman 5/13/2008 2064 BLANK BLANK $10,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Karla R Pascarella 5/16/2008 2843 BLANK BLANK $8,098.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kaskre Marketing Group Ltd 2/28/2008 1042 TOUSA Homes Colorado, 
LLC 08-10958 $4,548.73 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1298 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Katrina Collette and Scott 
Collette 2/2/2009 4419 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $50,282.10

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kayne Robinson 4/7/2008 1310 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $100,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Keith A Baynes Esquire 5/20/2008 4087 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,457.50 1 - Late Filed
26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Keller & Heckman LLP 5/8/2008 1849 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $21,721.95 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $21,091.95

Ken Thomas 5/8/2008 1837 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $1,622.02 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kendale Holdings LLLP 3/18/2008 729 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $954.98 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kenes Company Kennedy 
Vanterpool 4/3/2008 1145 BLANK BLANK $1,409.34 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kenneth P Menzie 5/13/2008 2061 BLANK BLANK $10,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kenneth Romel Miller 5/5/2008 1756 BLANK BLANK $1,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kevin & Jennifer Maloney 5/16/2008 2855 BLANK BLANK $2,600.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kevin Collette 2/2/2009 4418 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $78,550.00 1 - Late Filed
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kevin E Wolf WolfS Schedule F TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $2,835.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 

expunged

Key Green Builder Svcs LLC 4/16/2008 1512 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,819.62
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kimberly Wilson 5/8/2008 1834 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $13,746.04 7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 45 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 66 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Kinco LTC dba Kinco 
Windows & Doors 5/1/2008 1728 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $57,080.67

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

King Engineering Associates 4/7/2008 1358 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $16,857.14 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

King Landscaping & Sod 4/29/2008 1673 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $103,569.58 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $29,451.94

Kings Landscaping & Sod of 
SW Florida Inc 11/17/2008 4365 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $103,569.58 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1673 Claim to be allowed against specified Debtor 

or Debtors

Kingsnorth & Company 5/14/2008 2132 BLANK BLANK $189,510.00 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

Kinsley Construction 3/13/2008 984 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $37,400.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Knochel Bros Inc 5/15/2008 2148 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $218,556.50 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $218,556.50

Kolesar & Leatham CHTD 3/28/2008 3248 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $26,203.40 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1206
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kolesar & Leatham CHTD 3/28/2008 3818 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,163.88 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1084
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kolesar & Leatham CHTD 3/20/2008 1206 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $28,367.28

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3818
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kopps Company Inc 3/28/2008 1027 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $875.63 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Kopps Company Inc Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $875.61 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Kotaro Ozu 5/19/2008 3145 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 UNLIQUIDATED 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated Claim to be disallowed and expunged

KST Building & Land LLC 5/19/2008 3205 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,574.71

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

KUSA TV KTVD TV KUSAWX 
Multimedia Holding Corp 4/7/2008 1325 BLANK BLANK $11,518.40 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

L & M Laminates And 3/24/2008 1280 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $53,023.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $37,432.00

L & S Plumbing Partnership 
Ltd 5/16/2008 3876 Newmark Homes 

Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $25,190.71 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $1,476.00

L & W Supply Corp dba 
Seacoast Supply 4/22/2008 1617 BLANK BLANK $3,534.65

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

L D Trim 4/4/2008 1339 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $325.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

L D Trim 4/4/2008 1342 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,553.77 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

Labor Ready Southeast Inc 3/31/2008 1167 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $207.87 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Labor Ready Southeast Inc 4/8/2008 1111 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,681.10 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lafarge West Inc 5/16/2008 3974 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $17,412.75 $33,916.18 5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lake Isle Townhomes 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/12/2008 1984 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 5 - Facially Defective

26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 46 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 67 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Lakeland Outdoor Advertising 4/1/2008 1194 BLANK BLANK $1,960.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lamar Advertising Company 5/19/2008 3141 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $22,844.66
12 - Against Multiple Debtors  15 -- Paid in Part 
(Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $4,216.32 against Newmark 
Homes, LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $4,229.34 against Tousa Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $9,106.03  against Tousa Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

Lamps Plus Centennial 5/21/2008 3991 BLANK BLANK $2,903.75
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lance Dahse Inc 5/19/2008 3239 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $3,210.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $985.00

Land Design South Inc 5/5/2008 1765 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,026.03 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Landiscor Inc 3/27/2008 934 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,035.00 $86.03 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

Landmark Electric 5/13/2008 1937 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $5,603.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,603.00

Landon Garrett 5/19/2008 3329 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $230,000.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Landon Garrett 5/19/2008 3456 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $230,000.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Landon Garrett 5/19/2008 3707 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $230,000.00 12 - Against Multiple Debtors
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Landscape Care LLC 10/14/2008 4266
Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $6,186.32 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Landscape Care LLC 8/1/2008 4183
Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $6,186.32

1 - Late Filed
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4322
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Larry Pierce 5/20/2008 4053 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Larson Engineering Inc 5/12/2008 1923 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,210.31 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,851.96

Las Vegas Publications 6/6/2008 4107 BLANK BLANK $3,242.25
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Las Vegas Review Journal 3/26/2008 3003 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,223.80 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $5,657.80

LaSalle Bank NA 3/3/2008 1005 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $11,253.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

LaSalle Bank National Assoc 3/28/2008 3817 BLANK BLANK $7,502.00
2 - Duplicate of Claim #3815
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

LaSalle Bank National Assoc 3/28/2008 3815 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,751.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1005 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Last Devenport Inc 4/8/2008 1270 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,703.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1269 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Last Devenport Inc 4/8/2008 1269 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,703.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $3,003.00

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 47 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 68 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Lavender Design Group W 4/3/2008 1143 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,140.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lawrence R Shawe 3/7/2008 133 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $232,050.00 $10,950.00 5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lcec 4/7/2008 1323 BLANK BLANK $12,523.83
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,133.76

Leach Painting Inc 4/10/2008 1460 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $33,812.50 $11,813.00

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #2511
31 - Applicable Nonbankruptcy Law

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Leach Painting Inc 5/16/2008 2511 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $33,812.50 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $33,812.50

Lee County Tax Collector 3/17/2008 982 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $318,889.27
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lee County Tax Collector 5/6/2008 1930 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $835.77
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lee Gorodetsky 3/31/2008 903 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $69,989.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Legacy Sales Group LLC 11/5/2008 4376 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $9,405.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1881 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Leinberger Bruce 3/28/2008 1068 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 BLANK

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1067
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lennar Land Partners 5/16/2008 2804 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Leoncio Laroco Jr And 
Luzviminda Laroco 4/1/2008 1196 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lexa Gail Willey 3/28/2008 1070 BLANK BLANK $1,295.00

5 - Facially Defective
8 - Equity Interests
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

LFI  INC LABOR FINDERS 
DAYTONA 3/31/2008 910 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $115.20

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Liberty Mutual Insurance 
Company 4/14/2008 1506 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Liebchen Massey 5/16/2008 2950 TOUSA Funding, LLC 08-10952 $5,400.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lierle Douglas dba Lierle 
Public Relations 3/24/2008 958 BLANK BLANK $1,000.00 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Life Safety Technologies LLC 5/1/2008 1730 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,784.15 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Reduce and allow in the amount of $3,172.50

Lighting Connection LP 5/19/2008 3376 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $18,376.21 5 - Facially Defective
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Linda J Marvin 5/19/2008 3158 BLANK BLANK $3,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Linda Tatum 5/15/2008 2185 BLANK BLANK $5,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 48 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 69 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Linton Truss Corporation 3/24/2008 1296 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $165.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lisa Alering 5/20/2008 3636 BLANK BLANK $50,000.00 1 - Late Filed
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lisa M Vitti 3/28/2008 1066 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $60,366.70 $10,950.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Littler Mendelson PC 5/14/2008 2098 BLANK BLANK $14,128.40 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Living Waters Water Sweep 3/24/2008 1306 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,011.82 $3,818.18

5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Logan Corporation 5/6/2008 3509 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,518.75 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3643 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Logan Corporation 5/6/2008 3643 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,518.75 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,518.75

Longaro & Clarke 6/13/2008 4121 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $41,571.93 1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lorena Luciani and Rafael De 
Los Santos 5/16/2008 3650 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $46,174.00 $2,425.00

2 - Duplicate of Claim #2936
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lorena Luciani and Rafael de 
los Santos 5/16/2008 2936 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $46,174.00 $2,425.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lost River Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/19/2008 3613 BLANK BLANK $178,211.84

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lourdes Marquez 4/7/2008 1317 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lovenia Quarterman 4/9/2008 1634 BLANK BLANK $500.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

LT Floors LP 5/16/2008 2515 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $313.08 $65,283.54

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

LT Floors LP 5/20/2008 4068 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $313.08 $65,283.54

1 - Late Filed
2 - Duplicate of Claim #2515
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Luan Soto 5/12/2008 2210 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,729.85
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lucas Construction Inc 4/15/2008 1403 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,706.40 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Luisa Rengifo 4/9/2008 1373 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Lunas Construction Clean Up 3/28/2008 2838 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,578.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,088.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Lyssy Drywall Inc 3/21/2008 772 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $7,469.43
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

M and A Ramirez Masonry Inc 5/19/2008 3380 BLANK BLANK $26,303.22
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

M R Tanner Development & 
Construction Inc 2/6/2009 4431 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $51,465.47 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

M W Schofield 2/19/2008 226 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $966.89
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Macgregor Smith 4/1/2008 1195 BLANK BLANK $916.38 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 49 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 70 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Maciej & Elzbieta Piotrowicz 4/29/2008 1658 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Madden & Madden Inc 
Balloons By Renee 5/5/2008 1793 BLANK BLANK $1,198.45 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Madden & Madden Inc 
Balloons By Renee 10/20/2008 4279 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,198.45 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1793

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Madeira II Islands at Doral 
Neighborhood 10/21/2008 4317 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MADJ INC dba Lodi Door of 
Phoenix 5/12/2008 3563 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $46,383.19 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2213

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MADJ INC dba Lodi Door of 
Phoenix 5/12/2008 2213 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $46,383.19 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3555

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MADJ INC dba Lodi Door of 
Phoenix 4/11/2008 3555 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $46,383.19

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,667.70
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Malouff Engineering Inc 3/24/2008 744 BLANK BLANK $11,939.50
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Maravilla Jacinto 5/13/2008 2032 BLANK BLANK $9,018.80
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $8,668.30
Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

Marbella at Spanish Wells III 
Condominium Association Inc 5/16/2008 3850 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $200,000.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Marble Crafters 4/18/2008 1404 BLANK BLANK $400.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Marble Crafters 3/26/2008 1316 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $22,096.50 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $610.00

Marble Unlimited Inc 3/17/2008 1209 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $14,941.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Reduce and allow in the amount of $6,812.00

Maria De Los A Torres 5/9/2008 3402 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $28,250.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mariano Arguello 4/2/2008 1093 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,300.00 $10,950.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Maricopa County Treasurer 4/11/2008 1439 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 
LLC 08-10962 $539.10

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Maricopa County Treasurer 4/11/2008 1374 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 
LLC 08-10964 $20,412.92

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Maricopa County Treasurer 4/11/2008 1519 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $204,040.18 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Maricopa County Treasurer 4/11/2008 1375 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $110,717.57
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1854
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Maricopa County Treasurer 4/11/2008 1277 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $345.73
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4265
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Marie Henry 5/19/2008 3250 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $488,000.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 50 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 71 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Marios Painting of S FL Inc 4/22/2008 1612 BLANK BLANK $8,100.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $3,340.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as an Unsecured claim

Marium Steele 5/19/2008 3834 BLANK BLANK $10,000.00 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mark Allen Esq 5/14/2008 2139 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,425.00 $33,385.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mark Glatt 3/26/2008 3263 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $63,639.32 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mark Smith Schedule F TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $886.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 

expunged

Markham Contracting Co Inc 5/19/2008 3293 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $61,514.29 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Markham Contracting Co Inc 5/19/2008 3256 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $161,121.85

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Markham Contracting Co Inc 5/19/2008 3277 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $344,332.85

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Markham Contracting Co Inc 5/19/2008 3589 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $61,516.53

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Markham Contracting Co Inc 5/19/2008 3574 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 UNLIQUIDATED

2 - Duplicate of Claim #3293
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Markham Contracting Co Inc 5/19/2008 3273 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $22,707.77 $38,448.37
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Markham Contracting Co Inc 5/19/2008 3790 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $322,412.06
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Markham Contracting Co Inc 5/19/2008 3253 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $61,514.29

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Markham Contracting Co Inc 5/19/2008 3244 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $8,160.91 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $8,160.91

Marlin Leasing Corporation 4/16/2008 1510 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $4,820.04 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3140 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Marlin Leasing Corporation 4/14/2008 3289 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $29,847.47 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Marlin Leasing Corporation 4/16/2008 1411 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $29,847.47 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3289 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Martin County Tax Collector 3/24/2008 1229 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $94,709.77 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Marvel Brothers Inc 4/25/2008 1528 Engle/Gilligan, LLC 08-10940 $2,110.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Marvin and Bridgette Rodrique 5/8/2008 1810 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $25,000.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mary Nelson 5/6/2008 1887 BLANK BLANK $2,222.95 $1,533.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Master Brick Inc 4/15/2008 1384 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $30,315.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Masterpiece Collection Inc Schedule F TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $14,164.50 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 

expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 51 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 72 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Masterpiece Interiors Inc 5/13/2008 2138 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $1,264.86 $9,904.47 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,447.92
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

Masterpiece Interiors Inc 5/13/2008 1938 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $18,201.66 $61,344.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $75,650.15
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

MATO 5/19/2008 3921 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,500.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Matthew D Bradford 4/4/2008 1085 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,200.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

McCloud Investors LLC 5/16/2008 2746 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $30,163,238.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

McClure Concrete Inc 5/13/2008 2142 BLANK BLANK $4,028.22 $48,180.92

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

McKinzie Containers LLC 4/2/2008 1088 BLANK BLANK $5,333.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mcnairs Appliance Inc 3/24/2008 747 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $564.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MDC Roofing 5/20/2008 4016 BLANK BLANK $7,310.64
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Meadow Run Property Owners 10/21/2008 4315 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Meandsuz Inc dba 
Servicemaster SW Seminole 4/11/2008 1594 BLANK BLANK $4,176.39

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Meares Plumbing Inc 3/27/2008 936 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $34,200.50 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 

Claim #4340 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mehmet Ali Emsiz 4/28/2008 3657 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $27,954.00 $2,425.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Melco Painting Inc 5/19/2008 3290 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,193.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,052.00

Melissa Mccracken 4/29/2008 1675 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Menorca at Islands at Doral 
Neighborhood 10/21/2008 4311 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Meridian Services 
Metropolitan Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $771.35 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 

expunged

Metco Landscape Inc 3/26/2008 858 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $21,306.38 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,643.78

Metric Roofing of Nevada Inc 2/25/2008 205 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,440.00 $4,857.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metro Orlando Builders Choice 4/7/2008 1363 BLANK BLANK $350.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metro Valley Painting Corp 3/31/2008 1009 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $25,769.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $25,769.00

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1775 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 52 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 73 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1776 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1777 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1778 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1779 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1780 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1781 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1782 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1783 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1784 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1785 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1786 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1787 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1788 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1789 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1790 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1814 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1870 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metropolitan Government 
Trustee 5/5/2008 1875 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $351.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Metrostudy American Metro 
Study Corp 4/1/2008 1368 BLANK BLANK BLANK

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MG Building Materials Ltd 6/5/2008 4105 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $69,017.43 1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MG Building Materials Ltd 6/5/2008 4106 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $69,017.43
1 - Late Filed
2 - Duplicate of Claim #4105
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MGM Business Events 11/6/2008 4385 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,240.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

Miami Dade County Tax 
Collector 3/18/2008 697 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,719,301.14

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Miami Herald Media Company 3/25/2008 1260 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $57,549.65 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $56,788.15

MIBAR Engineering LTD 3/24/2008 931 BLANK BLANK $1,035.00 $300.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael & Andria Schur 5/19/2008 3796 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10,950.00 $150,620.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael & Codi Gudgel 5/19/2008 3281 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $57,400.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael & Kathy Benner 3/24/2008 990 BLANK BLANK $4,500.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 53 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 74 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Michael & Virginia Slochowsky 3/26/2008 865 BLANK BLANK $2,124.20
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael Barrett 5/22/2008 3794 BLANK BLANK $67,800.00 $10,950.00
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael Groner 5/5/2008 1825 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,000.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael Hood 5/20/2008 4061 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $141,450.00

1 - Late Filed
2 - Duplicate of Claim #4060
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael Hood 5/20/2008 4060 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $141,450.00
1 - Late Filed
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael J Valente Contracting 5/8/2008 1968 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $496,451.79 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael Lemerise 4/24/2008 1540 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $231,000.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Michael Webster 5/2/2008 1744 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $316,000.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mid Continent Cabinetry 4/28/2008 1589 BLANK BLANK $5,515.90 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mike Olson Tax Collector Schedule F TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $554.14 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 

expunged

Milberger Landscaping Inc 5/22/2008 3787 Newmark Homes 
Business Trust 08-10965 $49,418.57 1 - Late Filed

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Milberger Landscaping Inc 5/22/2008 3786 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $49,418.57 1 - Late Filed

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Milberger Landscaping Inc 5/22/2008 3788 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $49,418.57 1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Milberger Landscaping Inc 5/22/2008 3785 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $49,418.57 1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mildred Hurtch 5/19/2008 3897 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $25,000.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2878
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Miller Sellen Connor & Walsh 3/24/2008 989 BLANK BLANK $488.18 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mitchell & Stark 4/22/2008 1636 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $142,862.63 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mitchell & Stark Construction 4/15/2008 1626 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,122,010.30 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $329,061.43 Unsecured and 
$39,841.52 Secured

Mitchell & Stark Construction 
Co Inc 4/22/2008 1624 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,763,069.11

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mitchell & Stark Construction 
Fedex No 1204 4464 6 4/22/2008 1623 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $186,025.02 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $25,687.10

Mobile Mini Inc d b a Mobile 
Mini Storage Systems 3/21/2008 766 BLANK BLANK $152.64 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mobile Mini Inc d b a Mobile 
Mini Storage Systems 3/21/2008 767 BLANK BLANK $505.85 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mobile Mini Inc d b a Mobile 
Mini Storage Systems 3/21/2008 768 BLANK BLANK $70.27 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mobile Mini Inc d b a Mobile 
Mini Storage Systems 3/21/2008 769 BLANK BLANK $2,861.27 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mobile Modular Management 
Corporation 10/23/2008 4307 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $606.76

1 - Late Filed
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Model Excellence Inc 5/13/2008 2090 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,230.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 54 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 75 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Modern Comfort Inc 4/2/2008 1103 BLANK BLANK $10,033.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $800.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Modern Tile & Carpet Inc 3/24/2008 1263 BLANK BLANK $2,022.72
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Modular Space Corporation 5/20/2008 3994 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $2,525.60 1 - Late Filed

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Modular Space Corporation 5/20/2008 3995 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $11,493.26 1 - Late Filed
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Modular Space Corporation 5/20/2008 3996 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $13,080.50 1 - Late Filed
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Modular Space Corporation 5/20/2008 4009 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $43,924.27

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Modular Space Corporation 5/20/2008 3997 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,319.66 1 - Late Filed
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Modular Space Corporation 5/20/2008 4011 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,303.86 1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Modular Space Corporation 5/20/2008 4010 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $29,949.79

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Montgomery County Municipal 
Utility District No 84 7/25/2008 4160 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $4,988.03

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MoodyS Quick Inc 3/24/2008 928 BLANK BLANK $371.67 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Moor Disposal Svc Inc 11/3/2008 4336 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,050.32 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Moor Disposal Svc Inc 11/3/2008 4337 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $211.74

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Moore & Rutt PA 2/27/2008 1233 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $11,301.50
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3288
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mopsy Cleaning Services 5/19/2008 3437 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $6,543.36
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mopsy Cleaning Services 5/19/2008 3447 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $19,018.36
2 - Duplicate of Claim #3438
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mopsy Cleaning Services 5/19/2008 3438 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $19,018.36 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

Moralmar Kitchen 5/20/2008 4057 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $6,229.00

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Moralmar Kitchen Cabinets Inc 5/20/2008 4055 BLANK BLANK $76,221.00
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Morris & Ritchie Assoc Inc 3/24/2008 929 BLANK BLANK $3,351.08

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1509
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Morris & Ritchie Assoc Inc 4/21/2008 1509 TOUSA Mid-Atlantic 
Investment, LLC 08-10939 $3,351.08 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Morris Lendais Hollrah & 
Snowden 5/20/2008 4033 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $8,457.46 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mountain Air Comfort Systems 4/8/2008 1106 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $28,402.64 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 55 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 76 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Move 5/19/2008 3418 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15,124.16 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960
Reduce and allow in the amount of $14,599.16

Move 5/19/2008 3420 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,877.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

Move 5/19/2008 3421 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,163.88 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

Move 5/19/2008 3425 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,760.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942

Move 5/19/2008 3913 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $240.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Move 5/19/2008 3422 BLANK BLANK $5,520.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Move 5/19/2008 3419 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $18,353.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Move 5/19/2008 3423 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $600.00

5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Move Sales Inc 5/19/2008 3198 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,606.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $2,760.00

Move Sales Inc 5/19/2008 3267 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $720.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $685.17

Move Sales Inc 5/19/2008 3249 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $883.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Move Sales Inc 5/19/2008 3258 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,221.94 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Move Sales Inc 5/19/2008 3261 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,560.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Move Sales Inc 5/19/2008 3264 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $500.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Move Sales Inc 5/19/2008 3269 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,040.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Move Sales Inc 5/19/2008 3275 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,532.83 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Move Sales Inc 5/19/2008 3254 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 BLANK 5 - Facially Defective
18 - No Amount Specified Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mowrey Elevator Company Inc 3/24/2008 825 BLANK BLANK $7,641.25

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1071
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mr & Mrs Scott and Laura 
Tessier 5/19/2008 3146 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $396,962.00 $176,962.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Mr Jess M Metzgar 5/12/2008 2200 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $468,075.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MR Tanner Development & 
Construction Inc 2/4/2009 4416 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $15,001.49 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MS Concrete Co Inc 4/22/2008 1691 BLANK BLANK $2,205.00 $48,049.07

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

MTJ Orlando LLC 5/19/2008 3118 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $98.46 $2,425.00 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4257 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Munitions Management Group 
LLC 5/16/2008 3852 BLANK BLANK $176,362.56

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Munitions Management Group 
LLC 5/16/2008 3851 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $227,134.16 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 56 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 77 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

N L Excavation 5/16/2008 2774 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,200.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Nancy L & Larry Vantil 5/6/2008 1865 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED $280,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Nancy Richey Reed and 
Beatrice Welch 5/17/2008 2275 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 UNLIQUIDATED

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3971
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Nancy Richey Reed and 
Beatrice Welch 5/17/2008 2277 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 UNLIQUIDATED

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3971
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Nancy Richey Reed and 
Beatrice Welch 5/19/2008 3971 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 UNLIQUIDATED

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Narcisa & Noel Nunez 3/31/2008 898 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,995.00 $294,985.00 $4,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Nash Electrical Inc 10/23/2008 4304 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $193,882.88 1 - Late Filed
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

National Construction Rentals 4/24/2008 3733 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $13,227.71 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1692 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

National Construction Rentals 4/22/2008 1692 BLANK BLANK $13,227.71
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,001.65

National Valuation 
Consultants 3/24/2008 794 BLANK BLANK $770.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Neco Trucking 4/2/2008 1092 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $268,159.99
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Neil Eisner 5/13/2008 1952 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $50,416.67 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1951 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Neil R Eisner 5/13/2008 1951 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $60,000.00 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as $10,950 as priority 

and $49,050 as unsecured and allowed

Nelco Testing & Engineering 5/15/2008 2080 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $12,650.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $12,650.00

NES Traffic Safety LP 
Barricade and Light Rental 3/24/2008 975 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $10,891.40 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Nevada Construction Clean 
Up Inc 2/11/2008 221 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,589.50

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Nevada Department of 
Taxation 4/21/2008 3979 TOUSA Associates 

Services Company 08-10959 $25.00 $8,036.02
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

New Electric Inc 5/15/2008 2170 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $6,425.00 22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 

allowed

New Homes and Living 4/18/2008 1428 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $6,416.28 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,416.28

New Horizon Enterprises Inc 
Chem Dry of Brentwood 4/29/2008 1674 BLANK BLANK $632.67 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

NFI Global LLC 4/23/2008 1550 BLANK BLANK $1,546.03
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $608.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

NGNA Inc 4/28/2008 1687 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $2,969.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $1,815.00

Nicholas Cameratta 5/14/2008 2113 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $40,000.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 57 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 78 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

NobleRichard & Daisy 5/12/2008 2203 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $596.67 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Norandex 3/26/2008 863 BLANK BLANK $1,343.06
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Norelius Corporation 5/6/2008 2844 BLANK BLANK $4,065.14
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Norelius Corporation 5/6/2008 2846 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,655.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $945.01

North American Dev Corp Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $90.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Northeast Florida Design Inc 3/24/2008 1266 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,450.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $90.00

Nu Treat Inc Schedule F Engle Sierra Verde P4, 
LLC 08-10962 $100.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 

expunged

Nu Treat Inc Schedule F Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $1,755.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 

expunged

Nunez Construction 5/19/2008 3714 BLANK BLANK $10,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

NuTec Design Associates Inc 4/28/2008 1568 BLANK BLANK $7,862.96

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4366
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

NuTec Design Associates Inc 11/17/2008 4366 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $7,862.96
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

O Melveny & Meyers LLP 5/5/2008 1770 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $51,502.63 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Observatory Hometech Inc 
dba Home Talk 4/15/2008 1503 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $32,011.94 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $7,415.44

Office Depot 5/9/2008 2006 Newmark Homes 
Business Trust 08-10965 $11,737.71 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 

LP, Case No. 08-10942

Office Depot 2/5/2008 238 Newmark Homes 
Business Trust 08-10965 $6,496.90 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 

Claim #2006 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Office Product Solutions 4/4/2008 1344 BLANK BLANK $784.21 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ogletree Deakins Nash 
Smoak & Stewart PC 5/19/2008 3346 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $12,594.96 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $11,855.76

Old Farm Townhomes 
Association Inc 5/12/2008 1983 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 5 - Facially Defective

26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Omega Door MFG Co of 
Venice 3/26/2008 861 BLANK BLANK $883.34

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
31 - Applicable Nonbankruptcy Law

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Onsite Safety Of Orlando LLC 3/31/2008 885 BLANK BLANK $566.50
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $304.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

Onteriors LLC 5/16/2008 2188 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $10,345.75 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $6,961.92

Onteriors LLC 5/16/2008 2842 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,345.73 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against Tousa, Inc., Case 
No. 08-10928

Orlando Business Telephone 
Systems Inc 4/28/2008 1569 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $241.71 2 - Duplicate of Claim #833 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Orlando Sentinel The 3/26/2008 1463 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $35,545.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $33,749.90

OSteen Larry C Martin County 
Tax Collector 3/24/2008 1230 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $810.08 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 58 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 79 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Otis Spunkmeyer Inc 3/25/2008 850
Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $608.91 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3262 and 3265 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Otis Spunkmeyer Inc 5/2/2008 3262 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $402.82

5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included
25 - Reclassify – Unknown to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Otis Spunkmeyer Inc 3/7/2008 1171 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $265.05 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3596 and 3600 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Otis Spunkmeyer Inc 9/18/2008 4244 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $654.01 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $654.01

Outdoor Living Pool & Patio 
LLC 4/22/2008 1520 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED UNLIQUIDATED

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1521
5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Outdoor Woodworks LLC 3/28/2008 1052 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,152.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Outhouse Portable 3/27/2008 1174 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,156.54 7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Outside Productions Inc 4/29/2008 1657 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $765.66 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Overhead & Underground 
Electric Construction Inc 4/14/2008 1688 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1511

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Overhead Door Company of 
Brevard 3/19/2008 1014 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $145.00 $105.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Overhead Door Company of 
Brevard 3/19/2008 1015 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $145.00 $1,450.00 4 - Withdrawn

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Overhead Door Company of 
Brevard 3/19/2008 1016 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $145.00 $45.00 4 - Withdrawn

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Overhead Door Company of 
Brevard 3/19/2008 1017 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $145.00 $47.70 4 - Withdrawn

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Overhead Door Company of 
Brevard 3/10/2008 815 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $145.00 $47.70 4 - Withdrawn

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Overhead Door Company of 
Brevard 3/25/2008 852 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $145.00 $115.00 4 - Withdrawn

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Overhead Door Company of 
Delmar Inc 4/18/2008 1429 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,039.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Owens Geotechnical Inc Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $9,977.50 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Scheduled claim to be reduced and allowed in 
the amount of $3,075.00

Pacific Marble & Granite Inc 3/4/2008 189 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,933.50 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Pacific Marble & Granite Inc 3/4/2008 224 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $560.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Palm Beach Post 3/31/2008 2839 BLANK BLANK $4,693.74 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Palmer Electric Co 5/14/2008 2102 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $12,257.17 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Palmer Electric Co 5/14/2008 2105 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,525.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,955.00

Paradigm Engineering LTD 5/19/2008 3165 BLANK BLANK $1,500.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paradigm Engineering LTD 5/19/2008 3167 BLANK BLANK $1,500.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paradigm Engineering LTD 5/19/2008 3169 BLANK BLANK $1,312.50 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paradigm Engineering LTD 5/19/2008 3829 BLANK BLANK $1,406.25 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paradigm Engineering LTD 5/19/2008 3830 BLANK BLANK $810.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paradigm Engineering LTD 5/19/2008 3831 BLANK BLANK $1,125.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paradigm Engineering LTD 5/19/2008 3832 BLANK BLANK $1,178.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paradigm Engineering LTD 5/19/2008 3841 BLANK BLANK $4,606.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paradise Pools Inc 3/24/2008 908 BLANK BLANK $810.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $480.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 59 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 80 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Paramount Mechanical Corp 3/25/2008 1046 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $396.50 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paramount Mechanical Corp 3/25/2008 1045 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $664.98 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1046 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Passarella & Assoc Inc 4/3/2008 2849 BLANK BLANK $1,901.70
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pathway Communications 5/16/2008 2624 BLANK BLANK $279.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Patrick Ahearn Sr 5/19/2008 3747 BLANK BLANK BLANK

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Patsy Heffner CFC Osceola 
City Tax Collector 5/19/2008 3710 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $80,789.09 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1301 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Patsy Heffner CFC Osceola 
City Tax Collector 4/30/2008 1642 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $80,789.09

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1301
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Patsy Heffner CFC Osceola 
City Tax Collector 4/30/2008 1641 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,497.02

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Patsy Heffner CFC Osceola 
Cty Tax Collector 3/5/2008 877 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Patsy Heffner CFC Osceola 
Cty Tax Collector 4/2/2008 3236 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3236 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Patsy Heffner CFC Osceola 
Cty Tax Collector 3/11/2008 276 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $73,669.42

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #877
4 - Withdrawn

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Paul Hera Graphic Art Paul 
Hera 5/16/2008 2932 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,152.87 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 

allowed
Paul R Simmons 5/19/2008 3069 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,000.00 9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Peach Glass & Mirror Inc 3/24/2008 790 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $6,050.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Peacocks Home Solution Inc 3/31/2008 887 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $750.00 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 

allowed
Pedernales Electric 
Cooperative Inc 5/16/2008 2615 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $35,698.90 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1997 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pembroke Falls Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/16/2008 3054 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,127,858.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record

17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pencav Inc 4/7/2008 1333 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $25,537.84

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pencav Inc 4/7/2008 1334 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $25,537.84 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1333 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Perret And Associates Inc 3/18/2008 705 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $32,705.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record

31 - Applicable Nonbankruptcy Law Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Personnel Services 5/6/2008 1868 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,666.30 6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Pete Wall Plumbing Company 
Inc 5/19/2008 3554 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $11,213.12 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pew & Lake PLC 3/17/2008 985 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $13,833.30 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $13,763.30

Phil Auldridge 3/24/2008 917 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,000.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Phoenix Newspapers Inc 4/14/2008 1495 BLANK BLANK $29,575.11

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3299
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Phoenix Newspapers Inc 4/14/2008 3299 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $29,575.11 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1495 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Piccirilli Group Inc 4/2/2008 1095 BLANK BLANK $183.75 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Piedmont Natural Gas Charl 5/12/2008 3679 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $602.95 $739.99 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2127 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 60 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 81 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Pinal County 5/15/2008 2744 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $519,628.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $0.00

Ping Sun And Qiuxia Zhao 3/28/2008 1058 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $50.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

Pitney Bowes 7/16/2008 4150 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $910.46 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pitney Bowes Global Financial 
Services 11/12/2008 4362 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $237.15

1 - Late Filed
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pitney Bowes Inc 7/1/2008 4132 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,416.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included
29 - Lease Rejection Damages

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,275.00

Pitney Bowes Inc 7/1/2008 4133 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $14,726.86
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
20 - Reclassify – Admin to Unsecured
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $7,736.89
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

Pitney Bowes Inc 8/5/2008 4180 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $253.00
4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
29 - Lease Rejection Damages

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pitney Bowes Inc 7/16/2008 4149 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,841.46 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Plant Adoption Center Inc 3/21/2008 733 BLANK BLANK $11,002.00
5 - Facially Defective
2 - Duplicate of Claim #[CLAIM]
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Plant Adoption Center Inc 3/21/2008 732 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $11,002.00

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Plantender Of Az Inc 3/24/2008 746 BLANK BLANK $714.46 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Playmore West Inc 3/24/2008 976 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $30,466.48 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Plomex Plumbing Inc Schedule F TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $2,094.30 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order
Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

PNC Bank as Administrative 
Agent etc et al 5/16/2008 3106 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

35 - Unliquidated Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Potomac Waterproofing 4/3/2008 1146 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,200.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Praxair Distribution Inc 2/23/2009 4424 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,557.51 1 - Late Filed
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Precision Plumbing 3/24/2008 906 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $41,801.43
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Precision Service Electric Inc 3/24/2008 926 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $869.24 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Premier Contractors Group Inc 5/13/2008 2042 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $26,518.96 5 - Facially Defective
12 - Against Multiple Debtors Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Premier Contractors Group Inc 
dba Four Seasons Landscape 5/13/2008 2128 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $26,518.96 5 - Facially Defective

12 - Against Multiple Debtors Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Premier Home Improvements 
Inc dba Premier Accessories 4/4/2008 1081 Engle Homes Delaware, 

Inc. 08-10961 $575.00 5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pride Painting Contractors Inc 4/7/2008 1359 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $800.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pride Painting Inc 4/7/2008 1361 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $590.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pride Painting Inc 4/7/2008 1362 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,036.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Prime Drywall & Painting Inc 3/24/2008 821 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $1,914.78 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $800.00

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 61 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 82 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Print O Stat Inc 3/31/2008 891 BLANK BLANK $1,104.76
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pristine Pool Services Inc 4/15/2008 1387 BLANK BLANK $500.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $112.90

Pro Clean of Southwest 
Florida 5/19/2008 3148 BLANK BLANK $6,443.92 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pro Disposal Inc 3/24/2008 1234 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $2,250.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $1,125.00

Pro Disposal Inc 3/24/2008 838 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $450.00 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1234 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pro Disposal Inc 3/24/2008 839 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $450.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pro Plumbing Serv Inc 3/28/2008 1057 BLANK BLANK $50.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Professional Design AssocInc 5/1/2008 1733 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $11,008.54 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Professional Insulators of 
Orlando 3/31/2008 1164 BLANK BLANK $3,360.94

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Proforma Promotions Plus Inc 4/25/2008 1529 BLANK BLANK $1,244.04 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Prosser Hallock Planners & 
Engineers 4/28/2008 1576 BLANK BLANK $98,976.94

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Protective Barriers Inc 4/22/2008 1621 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $425.00
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Protective Barriers Inc 4/22/2008 1620 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $886.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Protective Barriers Inc 4/22/2008 1622 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $21,238.50 5 - Facially Defective
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Pulino Pigot LLC dba 3/24/2008 1242 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $8,500.00 $3,050.77 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

Q Grady Minor & 
AssociatesPA 4/2/2008 1091 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $18,350.99 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $18,350.99

QFX Holdings LLC dba 5/23/2008 4037 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $5,655.00 1 - Late Filed

4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Quang H Truong 5/19/2008 3973 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,225.60
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
8 - Equity Interests

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Quest Design & Production 
LLC 4/1/2008 1462 BLANK BLANK $7,645.70 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Quest Design & Production 
LLC 4/1/2008 1367 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,542.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

R B F Consulting 5/5/2008 1760 BLANK BLANK $630.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

R Fresh Start Inc dba Mako 
Services 5/5/2008 1758 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $288.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $253.00

R S Service & Supply Inc 5/20/2008 4058 BLANK BLANK $8,110.00
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

R&R Masonry & Paint 4/18/2008 1395 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $416.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 62 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 83 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

R&R Masonry & Paint 4/18/2008 1394 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,365.33 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Raja Gupta 4/7/2008 1318 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ralph & Margaret Screnci 5/13/2008 2121 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,250.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ramesh K Gude 5/19/2008 3635 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $153,536.00 $2,425.00 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

RAMM Corporation 5/14/2008 3603
Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $68,678.75
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ramsey Land Surveying LLC 4/7/2008 1332 BLANK BLANK $9,545.81
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ranger American Of Florida 5/16/2008 2856 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $3,888.77 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $3,888.77
Ranger American Of TX Inc 
Aus Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $539.60 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 

expunged

Ranger Construction 
Industries 5/8/2008 3637 BLANK BLANK $31,255.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Raycom Media dba WFLX TV 
aka FOX29 5/13/2008 1966 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $22,500.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $15,000.00

Raymow Enterprises Inc 4/21/2008 1483 BLANK BLANK $1,122.00 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $587.10

Ready Mixed Concrete 
Company 5/19/2008 3706 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $28,930.88

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Real Estate Temps 6/11/2008 4114 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $19,228.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Real Estate Temps 6/11/2008 4115 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $19,228.00 1 - Late Filed
2 - Duplicate of Claim #4114 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Red Rock Insulation 3/13/2008 1225 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,777.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Redirections Inc 8/28/2008 4203 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,673.64 1 - Late Filed
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Reflection Lakes at Naples Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,287.84 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Regal Custom Products 4/1/2008 993 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $11,479.80 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $10,869.80

Regal Palms Owners 
Association Inc 5/19/2008 4245 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,500,000.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Regency Business Forms 4/17/2008 1545 BLANK BLANK $5,950.84 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,648.10

Relay Services Inc 6/12/2008 4116 BLANK BLANK $10,120.16
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Relay Services Inc 6/12/2008 4117 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,120.16
1 - Late Filed
2 - Duplicate of Claim #4116
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Reliable Cleaning of San 
Antonio Inc 5/12/2008 2206 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $4,611.54 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

17 - Improper Amounts Included
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,506.84

Reliable Cleaning Service 5/12/2008 2207 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $303.10 7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Reliable Contracting Co 3/28/2008 1055 BLANK BLANK $58,433.84 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Resaul Misra And Deborah 
Kharran Misra 4/22/2008 1618 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $149,183.05 5 - Facially Defective

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Residential Design Systems 
Inc 5/14/2008 2131 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $410,850.14 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2120
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 63 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 84 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Residential Design Systems 
Inc 5/14/2008 2134 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $410,850.14 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2120

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Residential Design Systems 
Inc 5/14/2008 2120 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $410,850.14 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $331,566.38

Residential Planners Inc 5/16/2008 2775 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $51,153.50

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Resource Staffing Houston Inc 7/18/2008 4152 BLANK BLANK $2,306.57
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Rest Stop Portable Toilets 4/10/2008 1515 BLANK BLANK $1,470.79 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Richard & Elizabeth Dykema 5/21/2008 3595 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $35,000.00

1 - Late Filed
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Richard & Shirley Hutton 3/31/2008 1335 BLANK BLANK $268.00
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Richard Jacobi 4/1/2008 1186 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $48,186.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Rigoberto Sanchez Rosad 5/12/2008 2002 BLANK BLANK $5,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

River Glen Condominium 
Association Inc 10/21/2008 4310 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

RJ Cole Investments LLC 
Eagle View Surveillance 4/4/2008 997 BLANK BLANK $12,816.79

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

RJ Cole Investments LLC or 
Eagle View Surveillance LLC 10/16/2008 4270 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $17,490.45 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

RJ Kielty Plumbing Inc 4/21/2008 1544 BLANK BLANK $43,943.50
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,860.00

Roach Construction Services 3/31/2008 881 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,285.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Roadrunner Drywall Corp 3/24/2008 1272 BLANK BLANK $697.50

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Roadrunner Drywall Corp 3/24/2008 1274 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $550.00

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1272
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Roadrunner Drywall Corp 2/18/2008 62 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,050.00

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
33 - Subject to Avoidance Action

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Robert & Paige Schickel 5/16/2008 2589 BLANK BLANK $2,950.99 $146,063.63

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Robert & Pat Lolley 4/28/2008 1570 BLANK BLANK $3,985.63
5 - Facially Defective
8 - Equity Interests
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Robert Allard Pool Contracting 
Inc 5/12/2008 2201 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $12,525.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Robert Green Drywall Inc 4/1/2008 1154 BLANK BLANK $4,045.60
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,875.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 64 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 85 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Robert Krieff 5/5/2008 1823 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $632,599.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1822 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Robert Rill 4/7/2008 1330 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,820.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,092.00
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

Rodney & Beverly Schwebel 5/9/2008 1901 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $2,558.22 $2,425.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

ROI Marketing & Consulting 
LLC 8/28/2008 4202 BLANK BLANK $8,941.31

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ron Brocks Heating & 
Cooking Schedule F Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $5,627.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Ronald & Vicki Finn 5/19/2008 3903 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ronald L Sullivan & Janet M 
Hart 5/7/2008 3598 BLANK BLANK $2,425.00 $20,010.00 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Rose Fence Company Inc 3/31/2008 1165 BLANK BLANK $3,500.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Round Rock ISD 3/18/2008 703 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $60,829.87

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Roxanne E Segredo 5/7/2008 1817 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $115.00 $2,425.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Roy Bailey 4/1/2008 1185 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $4,060.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Royal Fence & Equipment Co 4/15/2008 1488 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $10,562.89 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $3,871.00

Royal Tee Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/19/2008 3909 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $40,000.00 12 - Against Multiple Debtors

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Royal Tee Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/19/2008 3910 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,375.00 12 - Against Multiple Debtors

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Royal Tee Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/19/2008 3912 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $20,447.00 12 - Against Multiple Debtors

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Royal Tee Homeowners 
Association Inc 5/19/2008 3908 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $26,015.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Royal Tee Homeowners 
Association Inc 10/22/2008 4303 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

RT Masonry Inc Ste F 3/24/2008 1259 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $40.00 $8,219.97
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $470.02
Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reclassified as an Unsecured claim

Rummel Construction Inc 5/22/2008 3797 BLANK BLANK $34,427.39 1 - Late Filed
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Russell M Douglas 5/20/2008 4045 BLANK BLANK $24,742.00
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Ryan Sales & Service Inc 5/20/2008 4076 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $47,928.38

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 65 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 86 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Ryley Carlock & Applewhite 5/5/2008 1759 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $471.32 $2,185.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,367.62
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

Safe T Rail Company 5/9/2008 1890 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,090.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $711.00

Safety First Inc dba OMI 
Safety Services Inc 4/29/2008 1676 McKay Landing, LLC 08-10935 $6,120.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Reduce and allow in the amount of $85.00

Safety Rails of Florida Inc 4/15/2008 1518 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,100.00 5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Safety Rails of Florida Inc 4/15/2008 1435 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $6,257.50 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $6,257.50

Safety Rails of Nevada Inc 4/15/2008 1450 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $500.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Salado Quarry Inc 2/25/2008 222 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 UNLIQUIDATED 5 - Facially Defective
26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Salado Quarry Inc 2/25/2008 204 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

2 - Duplicate of Claim #222
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Salado Quarry Inc 2/25/2008 223 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
2 - Duplicate of Claim #222
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Samons Bros Framing Inc 4/30/2008 1710 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $12,451.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $12,000.00

San Antonio Fence Co 5/13/2008 2029 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $12,847.11
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

San Antonio Framing 
Contractor Inc 5/19/2008 3781 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $67,373.92

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $740.00
Claim to be reclassified and allowed as an 
Unsecured claim

San Tan Arizona Roof 
Systems LLC 5/20/2008 4031 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $5,479.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sanchez Fence Co LLC 4/18/2008 1452 BLANK BLANK $27,838.60

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Santa Rose All Weather 4/17/2008 1505 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $4,450.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Santorini at Islands Doral 
Neighborhood 10/21/2008 4313 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Savannah Millwork Co 5/19/2008 3109 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,807.04 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Savannah Pines 
Condominium Inc 5/16/2008 3625 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $216,540.00 $81,150.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $146,150.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as an Unsecured claim

SC Design Granite LLC 5/12/2008 2204 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $29,991.25

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SC Design Inc 5/12/2008 1976 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $6,627.97 $804,658.74

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SC Design Inc 5/12/2008 2000 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 
LLC 08-10962 $130.00 $46,868.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 66 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 87 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

SC Design Inc 5/12/2008 2345 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $947.63 $625,538.79
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4351
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SC Design Inc 11/4/2008 4351 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $947.63 $114,182.93 22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 

allowed

Schulke Bittle & Stoddard LLC 2/13/2008 233 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $686.41 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3557 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Scott Hill 4/15/2008 1646 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $90.00
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sde A Total Solution 3/31/2008 897 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $960.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

Sean & Shannan Murray 5/16/2008 2659 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $131,200.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sears Roebuck & Co 4/15/2008 1517 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $126,346.00

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Security Response Inc 5/13/2008 1955 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 
LLC 08-10962 $2,806.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Security Response Inc 5/13/2008 1956 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 
LLC 08-10964 $2,806.50 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1955

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SelectBuild Arizona LLC et al 5/19/2008 2741 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $1,998,141.66

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SelectBuild Arizona LLC et al 5/19/2008 3580 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $821,132.03 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 471 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 472 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 569 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,004.40

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 609 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 560 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 562 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 573 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 574 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 575 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 577 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 578 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 67 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 88 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 580 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 581 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 582 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 584 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 585 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 587 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 588 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 589 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 591 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 592 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 593 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 595 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 596 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 598 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 600 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 602 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 68 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 89 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 617 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 619 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 621 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 622 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 623 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 624 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 625 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 626 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 628 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 629 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 630 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 632 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 633 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 634 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 636 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 637 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 69 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 90 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 638 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 640 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 642 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 644 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 646 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 649 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 667 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 668 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 670 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 671 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 672 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 694 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 365 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 405 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 102 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 103 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 104 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 70 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 91 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 105 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 107 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 108 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 109 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,038.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 110 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,038.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 111 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,038.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 112 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 113 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 114 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 115 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,038.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 116 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,038.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 117 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 118 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 119 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 120 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 121 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 122 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 123 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 124 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 125 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 126 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 127 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 71 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 92 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 128 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 129 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 130 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 131 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 132 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 134 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 135 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 136 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 137 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 138 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 139 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 140 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 141 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 142 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 143 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 144 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 145 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 146 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 147 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 148 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 149 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 151 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 72 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 93 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 152 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 153 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 154 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 155 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 156 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 157 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 158 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 160 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 161 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 162 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 163 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 164 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 165 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 166 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 167 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 168 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 169 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 170 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 171 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 172 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 173 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,156.72

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 174 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,156.72

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 73 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 94 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 176 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 177 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 178 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 179 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 180 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 181 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 182 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 183 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 184 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 185 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 186 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 187 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 188 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 249 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 251 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $117,328.08

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 252 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 253 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 254 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 255 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 256 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 257 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 258 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 74 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 95 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 259 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 260 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 261 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 262 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 263 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 264 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 265 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 266 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 267 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 268 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 269 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 270 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 278 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 279 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 280 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 281 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 282 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 283 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 284 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 285 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 286 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 287 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 75 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 96 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 288 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 289 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 290 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 291 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 292 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 293 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 294 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 295 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 296 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 297 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 298 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 299 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 300 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,074.33

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 301 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 303 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 304 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 305 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 306 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 307 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 308 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 309 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 310 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 76 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 97 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 311 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 312 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 313 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 314 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 315 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 316 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 317 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 318 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 319 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 320 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 321 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 323 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,038.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 324 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 325 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 326 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 327 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 328 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 329 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 330 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 331 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 332 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 333 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,038.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 77 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 98 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 334 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 335 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 336 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 337 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 338 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/29/2008 339 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 340 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 341 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 342 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 343 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 344 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 345 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 346 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 347 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 348 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 349 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 350 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 351 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 352 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 353 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 354 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 355 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 78 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 99 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 356 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 357 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 358 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 359 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 360 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 361 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 362 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 363 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 364 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 366 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 367 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 368 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 369 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 370 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 371 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 372 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 373 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 374 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 375 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 376 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 377 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 378 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 79 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 100 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 379 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 380 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 381 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 382 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 383 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 384 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 385 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 386 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 387 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 388 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 389 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 390 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $690.30

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 391 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 392 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 393 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 394 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 395 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 396 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 397 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 398 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 399 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 400 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 80 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 101 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 401 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 402 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 403 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 404 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 406 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 407 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 408 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 409 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 410 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 411 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 412 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 413 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 414 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 415 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 416 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 417 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 418 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 419 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 420 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 421 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 422 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 423 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 81 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 102 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 424 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 425 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 426 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 427 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 428 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 429 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 430 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 431 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 432 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 433 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 434 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 435 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 436 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 437 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 438 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 439 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 440 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 442 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 443 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 444 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 445 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 446 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 82 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 103 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 447 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 448 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 449 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 450 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 451 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 452 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 453 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 454 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 455 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 456 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 457 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 458 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 459 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 460 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 461 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 462 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 463 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 464 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 465 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 466 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 467 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 468 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 83 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 104 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 469 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 470 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 473 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 474 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 475 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 476 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 477 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 478 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 479 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,988.90

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 481 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,988.90

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 482 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,988.90

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 483 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,988.90

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 485 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,988.90

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 486 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,988.90

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 487 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 488 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 489 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 490 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 491 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 492 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 493 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 494 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 84 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 105 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 495 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 496 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 497 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 498 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 499 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 500 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,324.64

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 501 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 503 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 504 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 505 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 506 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 510 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 514 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 517 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 520 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 521 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 522 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 524 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $117,312.58

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 525 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 526 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 527 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 528 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 85 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 106 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 529 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 530 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 531 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,111.31

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 532 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 533 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.26

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 535 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,462.25

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 540 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,156.72

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 541 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,156.72

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 543 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,022.72

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 545 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,204.23

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 565 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,004.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 566 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,004.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 567 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,004.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 568 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 570 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,004.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 599 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 603 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 605 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 606 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 607 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 610 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 611 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 86 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 107 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 613 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 615 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 616 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 639 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 641 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 645 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 652 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 653 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 654 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 655 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 659 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 660 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 663 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 664 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 665 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 673 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 674 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 675 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $705.80

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 689 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 175 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,156.72

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 250 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 87 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 108 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 302 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $378.99

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 480 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,477.76

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 502 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 508 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 509 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 511 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 512 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 513 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 519 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 523 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,172.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 534 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,172.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 536 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,172.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 538 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,172.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 548 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,219.73

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 564 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,004.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 614 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 88 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 109 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 648 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 650 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 656 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,038.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 658 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,038.22

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 662 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 666 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $394.49

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 676 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 684 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 685 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 686 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 687 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 688 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 690 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 691 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 692 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 693 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,126.81

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 89 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 110 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 159 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,089.83

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 100 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 101 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 537 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,172.22 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 539 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 542 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 547 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 549 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 550 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 551 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 552 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 553 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 554 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 555 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 556 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 557 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 558 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 559 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 561 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 563 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 571 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 572 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 576 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 579 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 583 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 586 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 590 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 594 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 597 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 601 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 604 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 608 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 90 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 111 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 612 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 618 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 620 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 627 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 631 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 635 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 643 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 647 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 651 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 657 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 661 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 669 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 677 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 678 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 679 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 680 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 681 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 682 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 683 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $15.50 4 - Withdrawn

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 516 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,340.14

4 - Withdrawn
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Seminole County Tax 
Collector 2/25/2008 544 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,022.72

4 - Withdrawn
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sens Mechanical 3/24/2008 797 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,953.85 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sens Mechanical 3/25/2008 810 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,953.85

2 - Duplicate of Claim #797
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sergio Redondo & Assoc 3/31/2008 895 BLANK BLANK $29,075.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Servicemaster Inc 5/19/2008 3326 BLANK BLANK $2,253.05
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,371.74
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

Servpro Of Carroll County 3/24/2008 959 BLANK BLANK $492.28

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Setzers 4/1/2008 1191 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $301.74

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 91 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 112 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Shamrock Delivery SDI Corp 3/31/2008 878 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $41.35 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Reduce and allow in the amount of $25.68

Shane Northrop 3/24/2008 745 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $53,196.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Shannon Orendorf 5/15/2008 2182 BLANK BLANK $321,617.97

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sharp Drywall Inc 5/29/2008 4041 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $22,290.00

1 - Late Filed
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sharrah Design Group Inc 4/1/2008 1193 BLANK BLANK $4,810.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,210.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Shelter Systems Corp Of MD 5/12/2008 2387 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,762.47
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sheralee Tonnessen 5/13/2008 1954 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $204,581.29 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sheralee Tonnessen 5/6/2008 1832 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $204,581.29 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1953 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sheralee Tonnessen 5/13/2008 1953 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $204,581.29 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1954 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sherel S Factor 3/24/2008 961 BLANK BLANK $5,033.74

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,048.84
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as an Unsecured claim

Sherian Car Paradigm DBA 
Todays Staffing 3/25/2008 856 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $16,220.36

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Shires Court Ltd 5/19/2008 3215 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $16,335,000.00 $1,330,000.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3200 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Shires Court Ltd 5/19/2008 3200 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $16,335,000.00 $1,330,000.00 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Shirley Briscoe 5/2/2008 1746 BLANK BLANK $60,000.00 $140,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SHJ Studio Inc 3/31/2008 902 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,000.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Sierra Springs Contracting Inc 4/29/2008 1705 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $82,339.71 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1703

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SignText Incorporated 3/24/2008 927 BLANK BLANK $1,746.26 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Silver Fern MGMT LLC 5/19/2008 3572 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $701,319.10

2 - Duplicate of Claim #3885
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Silver Fern MGMT LLC 4/18/2008 1420 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $701,319.10

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3885
5 - Facially Defective

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Silver Fern MGMT LLC 5/16/2008 3885 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $701,319.10 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $701,319.10

Silver State Digital Graphics 
Inc 9/30/2008 4256 Beacon Hill at Mountain's 

Edge, LLC 08-20746 $113.70 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 92 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 113 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Silver State Digital Graphics 
Inc 3/31/2008 894 BLANK BLANK $83.49

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Silver Trend Inc 5/6/2008 1867 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $780.45 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Silver Trend Inc 5/6/2008 1852 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,465.50 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Simon & Shirlie Jacobs 5/19/2008 3174 BLANK BLANK $500,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Simplex Grinnell 5/27/2008 4062 BLANK BLANK $8,087.31
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Simplex Grinnell 5/19/2008 3066 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $12,553.83 2 - Duplicate of Claim #4062 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SJL Construction of AZ 5/12/2008 3638 BLANK BLANK $204,835.56
2 - Duplicate of Claim #2083
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SJL Construction of AZ 5/15/2008 2083 BLANK BLANK $204,835.56 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Slater Hanifan Group 5/9/2008 1879 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $207,313.45 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $187,047.67

Slide Right Doormasters Of 
Arizona Inc 5/19/2008 3820 BLANK BLANK $1,152.00 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Smith & Sons Inc 4/8/2008 1273 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $44,716.60 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Reduce and allow in the amount of $220.16

Smith Ernest 5/19/2008 3379 BLANK BLANK $80,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Snyders Pipe Cleaning Inc 5/8/2008 1828 BLANK BLANK $3,512.50 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

So Florida Curb & Walk 3/24/2008 968 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,639.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Solid Foundations LTD Don 
Jackson 5/16/2008 3889 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2750 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Solitude Bldg and Remodeling 
Inc 5/19/2008 3181 BLANK BLANK $5,651.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Solium Capital LLC 3/24/2008 1289 BLANK BLANK $646.00
2 - Duplicate of Claim #914
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Solium Capital LLC 3/28/2008 914 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $645.83 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $645.83

Southern Comfort Cleaning 
Services 10/20/2008 4282 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,074.00

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #2110
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Southern Exposure 
Landscape 4/7/2008 1319 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,178.25

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Southern Gulf Equipment 
Rental & Sales Inc 3/28/2008 1054 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,565.20

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Southland Glass 5/12/2008 2208 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $3,345.67 16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Southland Insulators of 
DELLC dba Delmarva 
Insulation Co

3/31/2008 909 BLANK BLANK $775.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 93 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 114 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Southwest Glazing 4/2/2008 1150 BLANK BLANK $883.00

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sparrell John 4/4/2008 1343 TOUSA Associates 
Services Company 08-10959 $14,050.00 $10,950.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Specialized Services Inc 5/19/2008 3340 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $869,726.49 16 - No Amount Due / No Record

26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Specialized Services Inc 5/19/2008 3463 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $869,726.49 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3340

26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Specialized Services Inc 5/19/2008 3345 TOUSA Realty, Inc. 08-10946 $869,726.49 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3340
26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Specialized Services Inc 5/2/2008 1998 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $869,726.49 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1808 Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Specialized Services Inc 5/2/2008 1808 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $869,726.49 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3340 and 3345 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Specialty Roofing Inc Schedule F Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $975.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order
Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Spherion Corp 2/26/2008 830 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $11,334.71 2 - Duplicate of Claim #856 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Spivey Utilily Construction Co 3/28/2008 1033 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $10,417.57 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Split Rail Fence Co Inc 5/13/2008 2135 BLANK BLANK $11,722.00 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,220.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Spring Independent School 
District 7/28/2008 4165 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,304.34

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Johns County Tax Collector 
Dennis W Hollingsworth CFC 3/27/2008 935 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $96,247.48

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 748 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 749 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 750 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 751 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 752 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 753 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,022.20

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 754 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 755 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 756 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 757 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 758 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 94 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 115 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 759 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 760 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 761 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 762 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 763 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

St Lucie County Tax Collector 
Bob Davis 3/24/2008 764 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,975.40

4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stairs Inc 5/6/2008 2848 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,065.14 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2844 Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Stairs Incorporated use No 
X121 5/6/2008 2847 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $4,065.14 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2844 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stanley & Cinthia Grimes 5/19/2008 3036 BLANK BLANK BLANK

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stanley Twomey 4/7/2008 1354 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $70,649.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged
State of California Franchise 
Tax Board 5/6/2008 1918 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $800.00 5 - Facially Defective

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

State of Florida Department of 
Revenue 5/19/2008 3210 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $440.08 $77.89 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1757 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

State of Florida Department of 
Revenue 4/15/2008 1157 TOUSA Realty, Inc. 08-10946 $150.00 $300.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Statewide Fire Protection 3/24/2008 801 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $3,850.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stephen & Kimberly Jednorski 5/19/2008 3833 BLANK BLANK $311,747.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stephen & Lynn Bronder 5/16/2008 2830 BLANK BLANK $8,850.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stephen Craig Adams 5/1/2008 1723 BLANK BLANK $44,050.00 $10,950.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stephen O Sanders 5/12/2008 3526 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $17,427.95 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

Stephens Advertising Inc 3/24/2008 800 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,937.27 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $2,937.27

Stephens Site Prep 5/19/2008 3384 BLANK BLANK $1,080.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sterling Manufacturing 5/19/2008 3457 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 $11,666.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sterling Manufacturing 5/19/2008 3074 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,949.00 $1,140.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stettner Miller PC 5/6/2008 1864 BLANK BLANK $22,328.76 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Steve & Joann Rabago 4/2/2008 1097 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $1,423.90 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stewart & Associates A 
Professional Law Association 4/16/2008 1514 BLANK BLANK $513.26

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 95 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 116 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Stone Age Pavers Inc 4/18/2008 1419 BLANK BLANK $118,082.55 $91,181.97

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #2063
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Stone Fuzion 3/24/2008 970 BLANK BLANK $4,327.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Storm Master South Co Inc 4/11/2008 1490 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $451.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Storm Water Solotions LP 3/19/2008 702 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $12,375.00
5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Strategic Capital Resources 
Inc 5/5/2008 1737 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $17,539,128.01

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4142
4 - Withdrawn

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Strategic Capital Resources 
Inc 5/14/2008 1986 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $75,979.49 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Strategic Capital Resources 
Inc 7/8/2008 4143 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,939,801.37 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Strategic Capital Resources 
Inc 5/5/2008 1738 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $17,539,128.01

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4143
4 - Withdrawn

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Strategic Capital Resources 
Inc 7/8/2008 4142 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $17,939,801.37 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $15,034,082.62

Subrogation Anthony 
Merendino 4/24/2008 1563 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,425.81

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Suggs Daniel dba Perfect Cut 
Lawn Service 4/15/2008 1402 BLANK BLANK $2,375.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Summer Bay Townhomes 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/12/2008 1982 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 5 - Facially Defective

26 - Litigation Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Summit Steel Fabricators Inc 5/19/2008 3035 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $51,994.24 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $51,994.24

Sun State Landscaping Of No 
FL Orida Inc 5/8/2008 1882 BLANK BLANK $8,888.97

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sun State Nursery & 
Landscaping Inc 5/15/2008 2008 BLANK BLANK $5,939.25

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sunbelt Conveyered 
Aggregate Delivery LLC 5/19/2008 3111 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $2,521.18
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Suncoast Paving Inc 5/16/2008 2658 BLANK BLANK $232,688.95
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Suncor Industries Inc D B A 
Desert Golf Cars 3/24/2008 1276 BLANK BLANK $1,347.64

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sunfield Townhome 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/12/2008 1981 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 5 - Facially Defective

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SunGard Availability Services 
LP 3/25/2008 854 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,935.00 $10,937.40

2 - Duplicate of Claim #4469
5 - Facially Defective
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sunstate Companies Inc 4/2/2008 1140 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $18,365.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $3,490.00

SunState Landscaping of 
Tampa Bay 5/8/2008 1815 BLANK BLANK $6,658.68 13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929
Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $880.00

Superior Concrete LLC 4/11/2008 1459 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $53,288.50 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 96 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 117 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Superior Concrete LLC 5/8/2008 1811 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $22,175.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $22,175.00

Superior Homes and 
Investments LLC 5/16/2008 3479 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $704,129.11 $4,835,759.43 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2411 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Superior Truss Systems Inc 3/27/2008 941 BLANK BLANK $34,800.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Superstition Carpentry LLC 5/20/2008 3985 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $3,680.00

1 - Late Filed
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Surface Crafters 4/18/2008 1427 BLANK BLANK $4,937.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Surface Crafters 3/26/2008 869 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $50,413.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SW Maintenance Inc 4/2/2008 1089 BLANK BLANK $5,902.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

SWCA Environmental 
Consultants 1/5/2009 4391 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $18,517.10 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sweeping Beauty Inc 4/10/2008 1600 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,060.00 24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

Sweeping Company Of Florida 
LL C 3/24/2008 848 BLANK BLANK $1,000.00 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Sylvan S Lang 5/19/2008 3466 TOUSA Associates 
Services Company 08-10959 $200,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Symmetrical Stair Inc 4/23/2008 1715 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $37,200.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

T & D Moravits & Co 5/16/2008 2749 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $9,203.61 $47,001.68 4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

T & G Painting Inc 10/27/2008 4325 BLANK BLANK $45,158.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

T & G Painting Inc 5/14/2008 2109 BLANK BLANK $106,152.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $37,332.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

T & M Portable Restroom Inc 3/24/2008 966 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $45.80 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

T & M Portable Restroom Inc 3/24/2008 973 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $351.15 2 - Duplicate of Claim #965 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

T & M Portable Restroom Inc 3/24/2008 965 BLANK BLANK $3,097.36
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $198.19
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

T Bar Fence 5/19/2008 3965 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $34,095.39
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tal & Kelly A Frydman 4/1/2008 1183 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 BLANK 5 - Facially Defective
18 - No Amount Specified Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tampa Reprographics & 
Supply 4/1/2008 1007 BLANK BLANK $2,036.04

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tart Lumber Co 5/20/2008 4050 BLANK BLANK $781.33
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tax Collector for Polk County 
Florida 5/22/2008 3741 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 97 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 118 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

TCB 5/8/2008 1841 BLANK BLANK $69,744.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

TCs Cleaning Service Inc 5/15/2008 2178 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $7,832.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $7,832.00

Techc Inc Task Engineering 
Co Inc 4/21/2008 1447

Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $840.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Tehmina Khan 4/4/2008 1340 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Telfair Community Association 
Inc 5/19/2008 3624 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $28,918.27

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Telos Solutions Inc 3/21/2008 765 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $300.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tem Systems Inc 3/28/2008 1051 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $14,165.65
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tennessee Department of 
Revenue 3/25/2008 851 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $91.99 $687,503.75 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Teresa L Salemi and 
Francesco Salemi 3/27/2008 3156 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $90,717.00 $2,425.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Terri and Nick Blackwood 5/9/2008 1971 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $81,887.51
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Testerman Electrical Co Inc 3/24/2008 991 BLANK BLANK $150.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tetra Tech Hartman & Assoc 
Inc 4/25/2008 1525 BLANK BLANK $1,200.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tetra Tech RMC Inc 5/5/2008 1844 BLANK BLANK $3,950.00
2 - Duplicate of Claim #1744
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tetra Tech RMC Inc 3/10/2008 813 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $500.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #198
4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tetra Tech RMC Inc 5/5/2008 1774 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $500.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #198
4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tetra Tech RMC Inc 3/10/2008 198 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $500.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tetra Tech RMC Inc 3/10/2008 199 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,950.00
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts 5/7/2008 1847 Newmark Homes 

Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $1,000.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts 5/7/2008 1846 Newmark Homes 

Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $5,639.14
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts 5/7/2008 1848 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,000.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts 8/7/2008 4181 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $221,248.66 1 - Late Filed

17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Texas Curb Cut Inc 4/14/2008 3124 BLANK BLANK $5,742.87

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Texas Erosion Masters Schedule F Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $41.40 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Texas Fence & Iron 5/19/2008 2984 BLANK BLANK $6,041.58
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 98 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 119 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Thales Builders Corp 3/24/2008 846 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $377,886.02 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Arizona Republic 9/8/2008 4201 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $60,551.50 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

The Arizona Republic 6/13/2008 4120 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $44,118.15
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4201
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Arizona Republic 6/16/2008 4215 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $44,118.15
1 - Late Filed
2 - Duplicate of Claim #4120
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Ark Concrete Specialists 
Inc 4/29/2008 1660 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $741.88 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Reduce and allow in the amount of $644.24

The Briar Corporation 4/23/2008 1551 BLANK BLANK $17,521.71
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Briar Corporation 4/23/2008 1552 BLANK BLANK $4,061.38
4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Briar Corporation 4/23/2008 1549 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $176,322.20 22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured Claim to be reclassifed as Unsecured and 
allowed

The City and County of 
Broomfield 4/25/2008 1524 McKay Landing, LLC 08-10935 $168.64 $5,180.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The City and County of 
Broomfield 5/19/2008 3104 McKay Landing, LLC 08-10935 $168.64 $5,180.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1524 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The City and County of 
Broomfield 4/23/2008 1558 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $89,299.52 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The City and County of 
Broomfield 5/19/2008 3297 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,365.36 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1554 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The City and County of 
Broomfield 5/19/2008 3162 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $89,229.52 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1558 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The City and County of 
Broomfield 4/23/2008 1553 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $17,903.10

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The City and County of 
Broomfield 5/19/2008 3160 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $17,903.10 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1553 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The City and County of 
Broomfield 4/23/2008 1554 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $7,365.36 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $39.83

The Hodges Group Inc 5/8/2008 1821 BLANK BLANK $33,238.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Hodges Group Inc 5/8/2008 1830 BLANK BLANK $95,446.74

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Hodges Group Inc 5/8/2008 1824 BLANK BLANK $32,571.40

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Hyland Bay Company Inc 4/1/2008 1008 BLANK BLANK $509.20 $10,950.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Kauffman Group inc 5/14/2008 2095 TOUSA Mid-Atlantic 
Investment, LLC 08-10939 $31,697.33 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Klean One Inc 4/17/2008 1413 BLANK BLANK $493.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Klean One Inc 4/17/2008 1414 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $917.80 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $917.80

The Landscape Broker Inc 5/19/2008 3593 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $21,195.06

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3737
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Landscape Broker Inc 5/19/2008 3583 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $267,015.01 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $267,015.01

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 99 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 120 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

The Law Offices of Ronald 
Weil 5/19/2008 4208 BLANK BLANK $24,753.50

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $18,056.87
Claim to be allowed against Tousa, Inc., Case 
No. 08-10928

The Lumber Yard 4/10/2008 1652 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,423.14
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Masonry Group Nevada 
Inc 4/28/2008 1924 BLANK BLANK $12,808.30 $3,447.00

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Mobey Store LP dba The 
Money Box 5/19/2008 3094 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $400.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Register 3/28/2008 1029 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $179.95
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Scanman 4/18/2008 1393 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $610.00 5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Tharpe Company Inc 5/16/2008 2586 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,283.73
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Wall Company 5/16/2008 2674 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $37,775.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Window Guide Co Inc 
David Nieto 4/18/2008 1397 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,051.09 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

The Zuckerman Group Inc 5/8/2008 1931 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $850,000.00
4 - Withdrawn
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Theresa Woods 5/15/2008 2187 BLANK BLANK $375,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Thomas Feher 5/20/2008 4030 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $750,000.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Thomas G Cowan 5/19/2008 3241 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $49,576.00 12 - Against Multiple Debtors
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Thomas G Young Company 4/4/2008 1082 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,010.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Thomas Knapp and Jodie 
Knapp 5/9/2008 1929 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $72,347.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Thornton City of Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $152.31 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Thottathil Paulose 5/16/2008 2840 BLANK BLANK $24,249.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Three Star Construction 5/16/2008 2033 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $105,341.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Three Star Construction 5/15/2008 3667 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $105,341.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2033
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tidewater Property 
Management 5/12/2008 2361 BLANK BLANK $4,555.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $3,005.00

Timothy Parnell And Abigail 
Rios Lugo 5/13/2008 2124 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
18 - No Amount Specified
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Titan Stairs Inc 3/24/2008 737 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $1,360.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Titsch & Assoc Architects Inc 3/24/2008 802 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $13,371.58 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 
Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

TJs Quality Construction 
Clean Up LLC 11/6/2008 4377 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $5,003.02

1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 100 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 121 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

TJs Quality Construction 
Cleanup 4/24/2008 1559 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $17,014.18

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4377
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Todd Whittaker Drywall Inc 5/6/2008 1803 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $12,103.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 

Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tony R Pulliam 5/12/2008 2373 BLANK BLANK $15,000.00
5 - Facially Defective
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Top Branch Environmental 
Servi Ces Inc 3/24/2008 799 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $16,100.00 6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Top Grading & Waste 
Management Services Inc 11/12/2008 4364 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $44,302.00 1 - Late Filed

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Torgerson Electric Inc 3/24/2008 922 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $35,119.35 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Torrent Resources 
Incorporated 4/7/2008 3611 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4354
5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Torrent Resources 
Incorporated 5/19/2008 3586 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $215,653.81

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Total Maintenance Erosion 
Control LLC 5/16/2008 2926 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $45,157.40

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Total Maintenance Erosion 
Control LLC 5/16/2008 2923 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $40,646.47 5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Total Maintenance Erosion 
Control LLC 5/16/2008 2707 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 

LLC 08-10964 $2,991.33 4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Total Maintenance Erosion 
Control LLC 5/16/2008 2922 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 

LLC 08-10964 $4,190.29 5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Town of Callahan 5/12/2008 1920 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $328.76 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $41.25

Town of Queen Creek Arizona 5/16/2008 2860 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $1,020,470.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Town of Queen Creek Arizona 5/16/2008 2943 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $409,035.00 5 - Facially Defective

16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Towns of Westyn Bay 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/19/2008 3914 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $122,562.59 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1792
5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Towns of Westyn Bay 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/21/2008 3285 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $122,562.59
2 - Duplicate of Claim #1792
5 - Facially Defective
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Towns of Westyn Bay 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/19/2008 3515 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $122,562.59

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1792
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Towns of Westyn Bay 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/5/2008 1792 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $122,562.59 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tracey Brown Photography 3/5/2008 195 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,488.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Tracey Brown Photography 3/5/2008 225 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,488.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #195 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Traci Turner 4/8/2008 1302 BLANK BLANK $233,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tradition Development Co 5/5/2008 1764 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $239,638.77 5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 101 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 122 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Travis County 5/16/2008 2742 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $115,287.54

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #4437
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Travis K and Linda Fonseca 5/13/2008 3590 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

2 - Duplicate of Claim #2093
5 - Facially Defective
26 - Litigation
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Treasurer of Arapahoe County 
Colorado 5/19/2008 3072 Engle/James LLC 08-10947 $30,495.84 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1163 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Treasurer of Arapahoe County 
Colorado 5/19/2008 3287 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1160 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Trench Tech Inc 4/2/2008 1099 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $55,733.27 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 

Claim #1753 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tri Core Surveying Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $8,796.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Scheduled claim to be disallowed and 
expunged

Tri Star Drywall Inc 5/19/2008 3836 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $9,251.31 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tribune Comp dba Hoy LA 5/13/2008 1965 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $9,849.50 4 - Withdrawn
10 - Docketed in Error (Wrong Case) Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tribune Comp dba Sun 
Sentinel 5/21/2008 3614 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $46,430.00 1 - Late Filed

11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Trim Pak Corp 4/14/2008 1712 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $15,532.93
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Triple R Paving Inc 5/8/2008 1933 BLANK BLANK $569,338.55
2 - Duplicate of Claim #1456
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Triple R Paving Inc 4/23/2008 1456 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $569,338.55
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Triple S Fence Company 5/5/2008 1766 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $22,985.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $22,985.00

Tristar Drywall Inc 5/19/2008 3828 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $14,380.63 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $1,010.00

Trophy Den LLC 10/27/2008 4324 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,768.52 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

TruClean Homes Inc 5/19/2008 3214 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $4,720.17 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LP, Case No. 08-10942
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

Twenty First Century 
Engineering 5/6/2008 1869 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $11,167.78 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Twin City Security Inc 4/25/2008 1530 BLANK BLANK $7,199.75

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracing Inc 4/14/2008 1467 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $22,108.57 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1464 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $2,144.61 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1465 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $54,841.02 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1466 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $87,931.01 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 102 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 123 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1468 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $3,245.16 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1469 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $41,788.23 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1470 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $15,812.92 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1471 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $58,646.99 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1472 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $14,607.61 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1473 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $9,662.25 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1474 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $9,070.83 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1475 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $4,412.57 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1476 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $2,654.49 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1477 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $44,503.52 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1478 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $50,846.48 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1479 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $23,176.35 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1487 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $6,268.36 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1491 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $4,339.70 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 4/14/2008 1513 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $51,146.97 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Tyers Contracting Inc 5/19/2008 3442 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $516,242.27 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2194 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

U & I Enterprises Inc 5/16/2008 2183 BLANK BLANK $8,370.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

UNICOM Systems Inc 3/27/2008 942 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,797.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $8,797.00

United Civil Group Corporation 4/11/2008 1376 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $47,670.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $47,670.00

United Fence Company Inc 5/12/2008 2356 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $25,811.09 $20,724.59 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

United Power Utilities 5/9/2008 1916 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,972.28 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1915 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

United Site Services Inc 5/7/2008 3651
Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $38,500.84

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

United State Postal Service 4/8/2008 1248
Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 $275.00 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 103 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 124 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Universal Built In Prod 3/28/2008 1034 BLANK BLANK $3,770.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $525.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

UNLV Foundation 4/21/2008 1718 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Uriel Eduardo Cervantes 4/1/2008 1180 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $30,206.09 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

US Bancorp Business 
Equipment Finance Group 3/14/2008 786 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $424,420.01 17 - Improper Amounts Included

22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount $229,844.70
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

Valley National Gases LLC 4/3/2008 1144 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,846.84 11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reduced an allowed in the amount 
of $7,901.84

Valley National Gases LLC 4/1/2008 3000 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,846.84 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1144 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Valley National Gases LLC 3/31/2008 1161 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,574.25 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1144 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Valley National Gases LLC 3/31/2008 3002 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $8,574.25 3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3000 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

ValleyCrest Landscape 
Maintenance 4/25/2008 1532 BLANK BLANK $2,820.58 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Valleywide Plastering Inc 5/14/2008 3584 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $37,181.00 4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vanessa Richter 4/29/2008 1702 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $238,920.00
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

VC Jr Construction Inc 5/19/2008 2986 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $44,865.86 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Venable LLP 5/20/2008 4044 BLANK BLANK $113,801.54
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Veritext Florida Reporting 3/24/2008 919 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

4 - Withdrawn
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Verizon Business Global LLC 5/13/2008 2133 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $31,542.99 5 - Facially Defective

17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Versailles at Wellington 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/19/2008 3042 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 UNLIQUIDATED 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3038
11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Versailles at Wellington 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/19/2008 3873 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 $250,587.00
2 - Duplicate of Claim #3038
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Versailles at Wellington 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/19/2008 3355 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 UNLIQUIDATED
2 - Duplicate of Claim #3042
5 - Facially Defective
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Versailles at Wellington 
Homeowners Association Inc 5/19/2008 3038 TOUSA Homes Florida, 

LP 08-10929 UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Victor Findley 5/12/2008 3685 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $9,355.53
2 - Duplicate of Claim #2076
33 - Subject to Avoidance Action
34 - Contingent (incl. 502(e))

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Victoria Pines Condominium 
Association Inc 5/16/2008 3630 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $158,980.20 $100,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Villages at Estrella Mountain 
Ranch Community Association 5/19/2008 3311 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $3,824.02

11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vincent E Rhynes 3/31/2008 3800 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 104 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 125 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Vincent E Rhynes 3/31/2008 1732 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
8 - Equity Interests
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vincent P Scotton 5/23/2008 4020 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vincent P Scotton 5/23/2008 4035 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vincent P Scotton 5/23/2008 4036 BLANK BLANK UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
9 - Individual Bondholders' Claims
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Virginia Diaz 4/24/2008 1536 BLANK BLANK $262,900.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Virtual Design Group 4/22/2008 1665 BLANK BLANK $45.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Virtual Design Group 4/22/2008 1667 BLANK BLANK $40.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Virtual Design Group 4/22/2008 1666 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $45.00 5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Virtual Design Group Ron 
Ruvalcava 4/22/2008 1668 BLANK BLANK $90.00 5 - Facially Defective

13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vitex Systems Inc 3/25/2008 1253 BLANK BLANK $18,986.69
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,334.94
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA, Inc., 
Case No. 08-10928

Vivian Sipe and Marc Gervais 
Individually and on Behalf of 
Others

5/19/2008 3332
Engle Homes 
Commercial Construction, 
LLC

08-10934 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vivian Sipe and Marc Gervais 
Individually and on Behalf of 
Others

5/19/2008 3323 Engle Homes Delaware, 
Inc. 08-10961 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vivian Sipe and Marc Gervais 
Individually and on Behalf of 
Others

5/19/2008 3050 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vivian Sipe and Marc Gervais 
Individually and on Behalf of 
Others

5/19/2008 3460 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vivian Sipe and Marc Gervais 
Individually and on Behalf of 
Others

5/19/2008 3468 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Vivian Sipe and Marc Gervais 
Individually and on Behalf of 
Others

5/19/2008 3639 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 105 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 126 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

VW Dig LLC 5/6/2008 1845 BLANK BLANK $750.00 5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

W Dexter Bender & Assoc Inc 3/18/2008 1331 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,408.63 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

W Jackson & Sons 5/14/2008 3671 BLANK BLANK $226,541.84 $902,704.02
2 - Duplicate of Claim #3083
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

W W Grainger Inc 4/28/2008 3641 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $666.10 6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Waste Management 9/23/2008 4226 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $36,670.58
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Waterproofing Systems of 
Miami Inc 3/31/2008 874 BLANK BLANK $7,141.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,195.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Watson Trucking & Equip 4/7/2008 1327 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,445.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Wayne Automatic Fire 
Sprinklers Inc 4/25/2008 1533 BLANK BLANK $41,086.60

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $5,320.00
Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

WBC Construction LLC dba 
SelectBuild Florida LLC 5/19/2008 3937 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $101,008.00
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

WBM Heritage Roofing 4/15/2008 1438 Newmark Homes 
Purchasing, LP 08-10938 $1,196.10

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

WBM Heritage Roofing 4/15/2008 1448 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $4,839.50

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

WBM Heritage Roofing 4/15/2008 1437 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $137.00

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

WDG Construction Inc 5/14/2008 2108 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $711,844.97
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

WDG Construction Inc 10/3/2008 4264 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $100,000.81

4 - Withdrawn
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Weathermaster Building 3/26/2008 868 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $11,360.48 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $220.85

Weathermaster Building 
Products Inc 3/26/2008 870 BLANK BLANK $2,930.30

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

WeaverJames & Laura 3/24/2008 796 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $2,146.00
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
24 - Reclassify – Priority to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Wei Chung Chen 4/18/2008 1426 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $43,514.50

5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Weiss Sand & Clay LP 5/16/2008 2675 BLANK BLANK $3,150.00
5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Weiss Sand & Clay LP 5/16/2008 2661 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $1,190.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 106 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 127 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Welch Tennis Court Inc & 
Herrens Tennis 4/2/2008 1102 BLANK BLANK $24,167.64

5 - Facially Defective
4 - Withdrawn
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Wendy Smith Hunter 5/19/2008 3064 BLANK BLANK $20,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

West Coast Insulation 5/13/2008 1960 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 $746.70 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

22 - Reclassify – Secured to Unsecured

Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930
Claim to be reclassified as Unsecured and 
allowed

West Coast Insulation 5/13/2008 1961 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $592.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

West Coast Insulation 10/24/2008 4321 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $6,885.09 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $876.08

West Coast Insulation Inc 5/13/2008 1962 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $5,472.39 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow)
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $3,587.49

Western Diazo 2/27/2008 1236 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $249.79 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes, 
Inc., Case No. 08-10930

Westyn Bay Community 
Association Inc 5/19/2008 3721 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $16,096.21 2 - Duplicate of Claim #1791

5 - Facially Defective Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Westyn Bay Community 
Association Inc 5/5/2008 3659 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $16,096.21

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1791
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Westyn Bay Community 
Association Inc 5/19/2008 3514 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $16,096.21

2 - Duplicate of Claim #1791
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
12 - Against Multiple Debtors

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Westyn Bay Community 
Association Inc 5/5/2008 1791 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $16,096.21

3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #3514
5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

WFTV Inc WRDQ 3/31/2008 1166 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $3,000.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Whitton Framing Inc 5/9/2008 1892 BLANK BLANK $3,850.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Whole Wheat Creative Inc 11/3/2008 4335 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $11,936.94
5 - Facially Defective
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 
amount of $11,353.68
Claim to be allowed against Newmark Homes, 
LLC, Case No. 08-10931

Wieland Communications 3/24/2008 1048 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $6,400.00
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

William Daly 3/31/2008 904 BLANK BLANK $7,104.00 4 - Withdrawn
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor Claim to be disallowed and expunged

William Francis & Karen 
Walsh 5/19/2008 3150 BLANK BLANK $7,000.00

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

William H Metcalfe & Sons Inc 3/24/2008 992 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $2,456.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williams Insulation 2/15/2008 229 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $511.00 4 - Withdrawn Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williams Scotsman Inc 4/21/2008 1391 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $10,422.85 11 - Against Wrong Debtor Claim to be allowed against TOUSA Homes 

Florida, LP, Case No. 08-10929

Williams Scotsman Inc 4/7/2008 1522 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $164.06 6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 107 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 128 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2437 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2441 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2444 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2446 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2448 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2449 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2453 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2455 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2457 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2458 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,102.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2459 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,017.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2460 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,045.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2462 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2463 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2464 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2465 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2466 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2468 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2470 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2472 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2473 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2474 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2478 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2479 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2481 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2483 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2484 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,102.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2631 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2634 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2641 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2642 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2645 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2653 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 108 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 129 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2654 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2655 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2663 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2664 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2665 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2666 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2676 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2695 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2696 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2697 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2698 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2699 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2700 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2702 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2703 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2704 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2708 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2709 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2710 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2711 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2712 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2716 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2717 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2718 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2719 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2720 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2721 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2722 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2777 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2782 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2783 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2784 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2791 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 109 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 130 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2800 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2805 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2806 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2807 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2900 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2901 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2903 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $736.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2967 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2969 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2970 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2971 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2972 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2973 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2974 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2977 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 3004 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 3005 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 3013 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 3020 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00 14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2418 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $248.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2435 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $248.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2229 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2248 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $198.00

14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2056 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2230 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2252 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2253 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,017.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2256 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 110 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 131 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2439 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $248.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2445 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2447 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2451 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2452 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $198.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2454 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $967.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2456 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2461 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,045.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2467 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $48.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2469 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2471 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2475 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2476 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2477 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2480 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2482 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2485 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $4,616.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2632 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2638 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2649 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2650 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2651 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 111 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 132 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2652 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2656 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2662 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2667 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2669 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,928.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2670 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2671 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2672 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2692 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,826.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2693 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2694 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2714 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2715 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2724 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2776 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2778 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2779 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2780 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2781 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2785 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2786 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $385.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2787 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $385.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 112 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 133 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2788 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,861.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2789 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2790 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2792 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $385.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2793 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2795 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $385.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2796 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $385.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2798 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,731.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2799 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,926.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2902 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2904 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2905 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2906 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $248.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2907 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $248.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2908 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 3015 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 3016 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 3018 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,102.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 3027 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $7.00
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2247 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2440 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $198.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2450 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $198.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2726 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,588.40 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2794 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.77 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2797 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,731.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged
Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2966 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $198.00 16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2429 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,406.57
5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 113 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 134 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2254 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2014 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2015 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2016 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2035 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2038 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2040 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,300.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2043 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $550.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2046 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,300.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2051 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2054 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2058 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2245 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2246 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2250 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2251 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $254.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 114 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 135 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2255 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2257 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2368 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2372 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2376 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $226.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2434 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $248.00

5 - Facially Defective
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2048 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $650.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2049 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2365 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $968.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2037 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $17.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2414 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $679.25

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2417 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,354.32

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2420 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $248.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 115 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 136 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2422 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $248.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2423 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $248.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2426 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $2,148.52

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/9/2008 2428 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $57.48

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2431 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $1,712.76

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2231 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $198.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2233 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $198.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2234 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $198.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Williamson County Trustee 5/16/2008 2249 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $198.00

7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Willis Slagles Willia Antego 5/20/2008 4081 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $100,000.00
1 - Late Filed
5 - Facially Defective
26 - Litigation

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Wisenbaker Builder Services 
Inc 5/12/2008 2214 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $10,779.00 UNLIQUIDATED $120,974.36 2 - Duplicate of Claim #2215 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Wisenbaker Builder Services 
Inc 5/12/2008 2215 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 $10,779.00 UNLIQUIDATED $120,974.36 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $131,753.36

Wizmo Inc 4/8/2008 1300 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $1,502.60
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order
17 - Improper Amounts Included

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Woods And Wetlands Inc 4/14/2008 1498 BLANK BLANK $9,075.00

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
16 - No Amount Due / No Record

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Woodsman Kitchen & Floors 3/24/2008 837 TOUSA Homes, LP 08-10945 $6,626.00

4 - Withdrawn
11 - Against Wrong Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 116 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 137 of 138



First Omnibus Objection to Claims
Exhibit A

Creditor Name Date Filed Claim 
Number Asserted Debtor Entity Asserted Case 

Number
Asserted Unsecured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Priority 

Claim Amount
Asserted Secured 

Claim Amount
Asserted Admin 
Claim Amount Basis for Objection Treatment of Claim

Woodys Painting Inc 5/16/2008 2809 Engle Homes Residential 
Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $26,070.00 $2,610.00 17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be reduced and allowed in the 

amount of $28,680.00

WorkflowOne 2/19/2008 220 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $38,576.94 2 - Duplicate of Claim #4446
17 - Improper Amounts Included Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Workspace Solutions Inc 10/21/2008 4288 Beacon Hill at Mountain's 
Edge, LLC 08-20746 $2,980.90 11 - Against Wrong Debtor

Claim to be allowed against Engle Homes 
Residential Construction, L.L.C., Case No. 08-
10960

Wortham Brothers Inc 3/31/2008 884 Newmark Homes, LLC 08-10931 $14,571.97
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Wright Structrual Engineers 
Inc 5/23/2008 4024 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $50,297.00 1 - Late Filed Claim to be disallowed and expunged

WTC Contractors Inc 3/24/2008 988 BLANK BLANK $2,000.00
3 - Amended, Replaced or Superseded by 
Claim #1492
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Wynette Griffith Trust 5/19/2008 3899 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $10,000.00 2 - Duplicate of Claim #3856 Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Xpress Concrete Inc Schedule F TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 $20,022.00 15 - Paid in Part (Reduce and Allow) Scheduled claim to be reduced and allowed in 
the amount of $13,922.00

Yantis Company 5/13/2008 2019 BLANK BLANK $75,954.14

5 - Facially Defective
13 - Against Unspecified Debtor
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Younger Brothers Door and 
Trim LLC 5/16/2008 3026 Engle Homes Residential 

Construction, L.L.C. 08-10960 $63,678.84
4 - Withdrawn
14 - Paid In Full (Pre/Postpetition) / Payable by 
Court Order

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Yvonne Fortune 3/24/2008 949 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
18 - No Amount Specified

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zoet Robert and Jill Zoet 5/19/2008 2884 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 $103,212.00 5 - Facially Defective
6 - Against Non-Debtor Entities Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3523 Engle Sierra Verde P4, 
LLC 08-10962 UNLIQUIDATED UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3529 Engle Sierra Verde P5, 
LLC 08-10964 UNLIQUIDATED UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3188 Engle/Gilligan, LLC 08-10940 UNLIQUIDATED 35 - Unliquidated Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3194 Engle/Gilligan, LLC 08-10940 UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3779 Lorton South 
Condominium, LLC 08-10933 UNLIQUIDATED UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3076 Newmark Homes, LP 08-10942 UNLIQUIDATED UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3070 Reflection Key, LLC 08-10944 UNLIQUIDATED UNLIQUIDATED
5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3525 TOUSA Associates 
Services Company 08-10959 UNLIQUIDATED UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3187 TOUSA Homes Florida, 
LP 08-10929 UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3331 TOUSA Homes, Inc. 08-10930 UNLIQUIDATED UNLIQUIDATED 5 - Facially Defective
16 - No Amount Due / No Record Claim to be disallowed and expunged

Zurich American Insurance 
Company its Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates A T I M A

5/19/2008 3738 TOUSA, Inc. 08-10928 UNLIQUIDATED UNLIQUIDATED

5 - Facially Defective
7 - Failure to Specify Basis / Insufficient or No 
Documentation
16 - No Amount Due / No Record
35 - Unliquidated

Claim to be disallowed and expunged

In re TOUSA, Inc., et al.
Case No 008-10928 Page 117 of 117

Case 08-10928-JKO    Doc 5091    Filed 02/17/10    Page 138 of 138




